
ArjNUAL REPORT 1971 CLASS I I 



RAILROAD 

Annual Report Form C 
Caast n Lioe-hsul sod Switching and Terminal Compinle^ 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET BUREAU 

No. 60-R099.21 

ANNUAL REPORT 

OF 

WiiNA BliiDGE n y H Y 

TO THE 

INTERSTATE COMMERCE COMMISSION 

FOR THE 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1971 



SPECIAL NOTICE 

;z ir It;:!: ??ii"Dt":'Sir.rr̂ ^̂ ^̂ ^̂ . R-̂ ..̂  .„ip..n.o.n.d .n. u..d 
p.,. Ul sVhV;i"im'ji".;-.c.o.i» s... R.... • «t ""ifja'i;"".''." 

from Others 

provis ion has been made for reporting of COFC (piggyba:.k)service by inserting new accounts 25, T O B C / C O t C term.n , 

revtinue equipment. 

Reference to account 5 1 , Sv.eam locomotives, has been deleted. 

Account 52, Other locomotives, has been re t i t led " L o c o m o t i v e s " . 

Poge 21 : Schedule 1801. lni:ome Account for the Year 

Account . 50 . =uid 5 .6 . HUo of Kreight Cars, have been rc t i . l ed "H i r e of freight cars and 

highway revenue equipment". 

Page 24: Schedule 2002. Roilway Operoting Expenses 

Accounts 2226 and 2255 have been redesignated to ref lect inclusion of operating expenses 

related lo highway equipment. 

Poge 32: Schedule 2801. Inventory of Equipment 

De f i n i t i o n of hor.sepower has been redefined as "manulaclurers ' rated horsepov e r" . 

Page 36; Schedule 701 . Rood and Ec|uipment Property 

Provis ion has been made for reporting of terminal - i ; ^ g ^ ^ ^ ' ^ 
COFC (piggyb-.ck) service by inserting new accounls Jo, 1 Ul L./«..uri . 
way revenue equipment, 

Relerence to account 51 , Sleam locomotives, has been deleted. 

Accouni 52, Othor locomotives, has been ret i t led " L o c o m o t i v e s " . 

Page 37: Schedule 2002. Rollwoy Operating Expenses 

Accounls 2226 and 2255 have been redesignated U, ref lect inclusion of operating expenses 

related Lo highwuy equipment. 



ANNUAL REPORT 

OF 

W i N O N A B R I D G E R A I L W A Y C 0 M P A N_ Y_ 

FOR THE 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1971 

Name, official title, telephone number, and office address of officer in charge of corre.spor.dence with the 

Commission regarding this report: 
Auditor 

(Name). W. N. Ernzen 

612 

(Title). 

227-0911 
(Telephone number) codTT' W^vh'on* nuBib.r> 

AA .^ 176 East Ti-tft-h fi<-.-y»t'. paul, MianaAQtA-Jiaifll-.-.. 
(Office address) _ — •—^ (Street and numbisi. City, St«t«, and cod«) 



300. IDENTITY OF l . \ ..VDBNT 

I , Give the exact name* bv which the reepondent wse known in law at the close of the year • 
.wijaom.^i.(U«i.iUii3.iAy. .CQ»pw»y. -7 

2 "state whether or not the respondent made an anuuid report to the Interstate Commerce Commission for the preceding year, or for any paH 
thereof. If 80, in what name was such report made? . . . .YOA..". ,WlaQn«..Jartd«ft.Aal.l .way-CompftnjL --

3. If any change was made in the name of the respondent during the year, state /*U such changes and the dates on which they were made 
Jton* -

. -^.^..^^^^^ (including street and number) of the main b-asinesa ofliiie of the respondent at the • 
176 Best F i f t h Street, , .Sj. . .„Eattl , . .mni» 

sT ciive'the titornamesr and officei« of the respondent at the close of the year. I f there are receiver* who are 

recogaUod as in the controlling management of the road, give alsotheir tiStmê Aiad titlea, and tha ICKiation of their offices. 

Lliu 
No. ritte of general offloer 

Ca> 

Fresid9Dt — 
Vloe ptMld«Bt 
B90ret«ry.&..AjJJi-tjitTXftJIA 

(HQfll'«aetKsadltor 

AUorn«r or gen«raJ eoaxut) 

Qsneral msMger 

Qvneral supertnUndant 

OenisraJ Irdlght sgenl 

Oeueral piuisenger agent 

0«n«ra! land agent 

Name and office addn** ol pMSon hokUun offloe at doee of year 
(b) 

Chief eoglDeer. 

jo.. a* Mm .cssiiftitKo.* ..i.iLJ..iaai« 
a. -W.. JUcjQft.© _Qr.ft«ia-afty.*-ll«cen»ia-

M. 0 'K.«l.ly - .at^.muX f MLammtti... 
lu Ji. Aamll At̂ ,PAaL .̂Jltiu>ftaQtA... 
V.A JSL acnizexL .at...l5auL,..mKnacota... 

6. Give the namea and office addreascs 
Tespective terma. 

of the several directors of the respondent at the close of the year, and the dates of erpiration of their 

Line 
No. 

31 

32 

33 

34 

U 

34 

87 

Name of director 
(a) 

W. K. Bush 

OlBce addreaa 
(b) 

St. Paul, Minnesota 
C . W . . C O X 

PZ^ZMJ^S... 
Z.Z.M^MK. 
H. W. McGee 

New York, New York 
..Chicagpj, , I l l i a o i 8 
ChicagOj,..inin^^^^ 

..Green Jay.jL.Wiscousin 

Term expires 

June 7, 1972 
.Jy.m-7-..-i.97.2.. 
Jtume„7,..1.9.7.2.. 
.jrvia©. 7, .1.97.2. 
. J.UE». .7.,.. 1-817.2. 

Give leference to 

7. Give the date of incorporation of the respondent . . . m y . . . ? . ^ x . . m O g. state the character of motive power used 

9 Class of switching and terminal company ...ClaSa..II..S'-.4 -- - ' 
10 Unde- the laws of what Government, State, or Territory was the re îpondent organised? If more than one, name aU 

each statutt and aU amendment, tho.eof, effected during the year. If previously effected, show the year(s) of the re.oorf, «) sotting forth details. If 
Tbankruptcy, give court of iurisdiction and dates of beginning of receivership or trusteeship and of appointment of receivers or tru.,tees 

Mlnnoflota (gee ..r." S.QX..l9.4.7i 
7 r SUte' whether or" n^t any'Torp^rat^o^ or association or group oi' corporations had. at the close of the year, the right to name the major 

par of tte board of directors. manaTors. or truat«.s ot the respondent; .nd U :so. give the names of all such corporat o„s and staU'i whether such 

S t wU aeHved through {a) title to capital stock or other securiUe. issued or assumed by the respondent, (b) claims for advances ot funds made 

for - r ^ c ^ g a d ^ g ^ ^ ^ 

and if a l a ' cive hereunder " I his'to'ry" of'the respondent from (ts inception to date, showing all consolidations, merger, reorga'.i»ations, etc.: 
oorporaTion give like particulars for all constituent and subconstituent corporations. Describe also the course of construction 

consolidated or merging 
of the rosid of the respon -lent, and its financing 

i@ note on page 3. 

Z,at^UM)AiZiiZ^.^iZZ,^iZlilatpin 0, the mmt. toi Hxtlbtoiat Httroau tbt^.^t^leooiand^ 

RtOMOno OosroRiTioae—Og»»ATiM«i—O. 
mt 



WB 

350. STOCKHOLDERS 

Give the names of the 30 security holders of the respondent who, 
at the date of the latest closing of tho stock book or compilation of list of 
stockholders of the r».8poudent (if 'within 1 year prior to tho actual 
filing of this report), '?ivi the highest voting powers in the respondent, 
showing for each his address, the number of votes which he would have 
had a right to cast on that date had a meeting then been in order, ond the 
Classification of the number of votes to whioh he was entitled, with 
roupect iio securities held by him, such aecuritiea being classified as 

common stock, second preferred stock, first preferred stock, and other 
securities, stating in a footnot*! the names of such other securities (if any). 
If any such holcler held in trust, give (in a fiiotcote) the particulars of 
the trust. In the case of voting trust agreements give. a.s supplemental 
information on page 33. tbe names and addresses of the 30 largest holders 
of the voting trust certificates and the amount of their individual hold­
ings. // the stock book mas not closed or the Hat of ilockholders compiled 
tttihin aueh year, ahovi suck SO aecurity holders as of the close of the year. 

NtjMBaa; or VOTM, CuasmMD -wixt Raarici l o StcoRiTiKS ON WHICH BISCD 

Line 
No. 

Addnaa of ngnrlt; b<ddar 
Ntunber of votea 
to wblcb wctuitr 

bolder was 
enUtled 

•TOCKS 
Line 
No. Name of eeonltr bolder Addnaa of ngnrlt; b<ddar 

Ntunber of votea 
to wblcb wctuitr 

bolder was 
enUtled 

Commou 

it) 

raniBBKC 
Otber Mcurlties 

witb 70tiDg 
power 

(a) fh) (•) 

Commou 

it) 
Bseond 

<•) 
First 
( f ) (tl 

1 

% 
Burlington Northern Inc. St. Paul, Minnesota 2684 2664 

1 

% D. H. Kinf Chicago, I l l i n o i s 1 1 
Chicago, I l l i n o i s 1 "i ' ' 

W. K. Bush St. Paul, Minnesota 1 1 

Green Ba;̂ , Wisconsin 1331 1331 

T 
g 

H. W, McGee Q.reen jB^y, Wisconsin 1 1 T 
g New York, N^w York 1 1 

4000 40og 
10 

11 

13 

10 

11 

13 

10 

11 

13 

18 

14 

16 

14 

16 

16 

17 

16 

17 

IS 

10 

IS 

10 

» 
» 
23 

» 
» 
23 

» 
» 
23 

ai 

iS 

as 
37 

7S 

20 

ai 

iS 

as 
37 

7S 

20 

ai 

iS 

as 
37 

7S 

20 

ai 

iS 

as 
37 

7S 

20 

ai 

iS 

as 
37 

7S 

20 

ai 

iS 

as 
37 

7S 

20 

80 

Not© fo r Schedule 300 Page 2, Item 12 

Organized July 10, 1890 for the purpose of constructing a b r i ^ 
Riwir a t^ Winona J Mnnesota togeth^^^ 
tracks as ml^ 
i 7.19̂.5*. .i28p 
$400.000. Bonda have been r e t i r ed and cancelled. The last bond was r e t i r ed i n September 1935. 

350A. STOCKHOLDERS REPORTS 

1. The respondent is required to send to the Bureau of Accounts, immediately upon preparation, 
two copses of its latest annual report to stockholders. 

Check appropriate box: 

{31\ Tv/o copies are -attached to this report. 

(~j Two copies will be submitted 
(date) 

i ^ j No annual report to stockholders Is prepared. 

BiMOAD Co8ro«Anowf--Or«»Atoia—0. 



200A. COMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET—ASSETS 

For instructions oovering thia schedule, see tbe text pertaining to 
General Balance Sheet Acsjountn in the Uniform System of Accounts for 
Railroad Companiee. Tho entiies in this balance sheet should be con­
sistent 'With those iu tbe supporting schedules on the pagea indicated. 
The eritries iu column (o) sbouid be restated to conform with tlie account-

ing requtrementu followed in column (e). The entries in tha abort 
column (bt) should be deducted from thoae in column (61) in order to 
obtain corresponding entries for column («). AU contra entries hereunder 
should be indicated in parentheaia. 

Line 
No. 

Balaacs at bcflnninc of year 
<«) 

Aoooont or lt«m 
(*) 

Balanoe at dOH of Ttar 
(e) 

1 »..,,, 23 221 (701) Caah. 
CU.ERENT ASSETS 

t 9 260 

3 165 093 (702) Temporary oaah investmenta.. 70 

s (703/ Soeeial deuosits 
.? (704) Loan* and notea receivable 
8 (706) Traffic and oar-service balancea—Debit 
« (708) Net balance receivable from agents and conductors. 
1 l l ; i 7 (707) Mlscellandous accounts receivable 22 576 
8 (708) Interest and dividends receivable. 
t (7CiO) Aoorued a«oounta receivable. 

10 (710) Workins! fund advances 
n (711) PreDavmenta 
13 (712) Material and supplies. 
13 (713) Other current asaettL 
14 199 431 Total current assets.. . . . 101 836 

IS (7115) SinkfoK funds. 

SPECIAL FUNDS 
(bl) Total book aaaeta 

at lioa* otyear 
(hi) Beapoudeot'ioKO 
laniea Insluubid bi (Ai) 

is (716) Capital and other reserve funds . 
17 (717) Insurance and other funda 
18 , . Total special funds..... 

19 
INVESTMENTS 

(721) Inveatments in affiliated comnanir* t̂>t>. 10 aud 11) 100 000 
TO (722) Other investments (DD. 10 «.ad I ' l l 
il (723) Reserve for adjustment of investment in securities—Credit 
33 , ^ , Total investments (actoiiats 721, 722 and 723) 100 000 

33 403 763 
PROPERTIES 

(731) Road and equipment property (D. 7) 403 763 
24 X X Z X I X R'-ad 1. 386 394 
2S I X z X X X 

X X Z X X X 

ts Z X X z Z X General expenditures... 17 869 
Z X 

27 X X X z Z X Othei elements of investment.. 
X X 

28 X X I X z z Construction work in progress 
E X 

n (732) Improvements on leased property (n, "D X s 

30 X X X X Z I Road.... 
31 X z X I I X Equipment ., 

X X 

33 X z X X X X 
X X 

X St X X 

X X 

TBT 33 Total transportation property (accounts 731 and 732) 

X X 

X X 

TBT 
31 (189 703) (735) Aeerued depreciation—Hoad and Equipment (pp. 15 and 18) .... .W.Qi 
iS (736) Amortization of defense proieets—Road and Equipment (p. 18) 

.W.Qi 

30 (189 703) Reeorded depreciation and amortization (accounts 735 and 736) mf 
37 214 060 Total transportation property less recorded deoreciation and amortization fline a.'J IAM i!n« .̂ «̂  ISST 
38 (737) Miscellaneous physical property 

•— • 
3S (738) Accru jd depreciation—Miscellaneous physical property (p. 19) 
<0 . Miscellaneous physical property less recorded depreciation (account 737 less 738) 
41 214 Total properties Ii 38S recorded depreeiation and amortiaation (line 37 nlus line 40) WW 

a 
OTHER ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES 

(741) Other asseut 
iS (742) Unamortined discount on long-term debt 
u (743) Other deferred charses (n. 20) 
4S sa-ea's?jc-j8r. Total other assfits and deferred charges 
it "413 49F 

NoTS.—Sea pag« SA for oiplanaUnr notes, which are an Integral part of Ibe ComparatlTa Oeneral Balaoce Bheet, 

1 

a*MOAD Co»Kaunojf»~Ora«AtiKo~C. 

9 



WB 

m 

aWL. COMPARATIVE G E N E B A L BALANCE S H E E T — L I A B I U T I E S AND S H A R E H O L D E R S ' E Q U I T Y 
ing requirementa foUowed in eoiumn (c). The entriea in short coiumn 
(bii) ahould reflect total book liability at the cloae of year. The entries in 
tbe abort oolumn (6|) should be deducted from thoee in column (iti) in 
order to obtain correaponding entries for column (e). AU contra entries 
hereunder ahould b« indicated tn pMentheais. 

For Inatru'istiona covering thia sebedule, see the teat pertaining to 
General Balance Sheet Aeeounta in the Uniform System of Aetounts for 
RaUroad Companioii. The entriea in this balance aheet should be eon-
siirtent irith those In the supporting schedules on the pages indicated. 
Tbe entries in oolumn (o) ahould be restated to conform •with tbe aeeount-

UlM 
No. 

47 

48 

49 

60 

51 

59 

S8 

S4 

SS 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

BaiaiM* St beclnnlns of }Mr 

W 

10 9 5 4 

193 

»JJL 

6t 

8« 

63 

64 

66 

66 

6T 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

7,'! 

71 

7,̂  

76 

77 

7» 

79 

80 

81 

82 

8.1 

84 

S5 

86 

87 

88 

ao 
90 

91 

400 

400 

(100 

AesMUit or U«m 

(fc) 
C U R R E N T L I A B I L I T I E S 

(761) Loans and notes payable (p. 20) . — 
(753) TrafHo and car-service balanoaa—Credit. 
(758) Audited Moouuta and wages payable -

(7M) Miacellaneous aeoounts payable. -

(768) Intereet matured unpaid.^... —— 
(766) Dividends matured unpaid. - — -
(767) Unmatured i 'terest accrued. — 
(758) Unmatured dividends declared — — 

(769) Accrued aetjounta payable 

(760) Federal inaome taxes accruud — ~ 

(781) Other taxes accrued. - -

(768) other current liabilities -
Total current liabUitiea (aielusive of long-tanm debt due within one year)..., 

L O N G - T E R M D E B T D U B W I T H I N O N E Y E A R 

I (hi) Total haaod 

L O N G - T E R M D E B T D U E A F T E R O N E Y E A R 
(ho Total )«Md 

000 

?5? aatilbror 

Balaam at ekoa of year 

__M 

(766) Funded debt unnuktured (p. SB) 

(766) Equipment obligations (p. 8) — 
(767) Receivers' and Trustees' aecuritiea (p. 6B) 

(768) Debt in default (p. 20) 
(769) Ainounts payable to affiliated companies (p. 8) 

Total long-term debt due after one year. _ — 
R E S E R V E S 

(771) Pension and welfare reserves. — 

(772) Insurance reserves 

(774) Casualty and other reserves. 
Total reserves • 

O T H E R L I A B I L I T I E S A N D D E F E R R E D C R E D I T S 

(781) Interest in default. — 
(782) Other liabilities - • ~ 
(783) Unamortixed premium on long-term debt. -

(784) Other deferred credits (p. 30)— 
(785) Aceruerl depreciation—Leased property (p. IT) 

Total other liabilities and deferrerl crediU — -

SHAREHOLDERS* EQUITY 

Capitai Itock {Par or ttated talue) 

(hi) H^bTor 
lotfttpaadiat 

188 

344 

(791) Capital atock isaued—Total . .. - ~ 
Common stock (p. SB) . — -

Preferred stock (p. 5B) 

(792) Stock Usbility for conversion.— -

(703) Discount on capital stook. -
Total laipital stock... - - •—— 

Capital Surplut 

(794) IVemiums and asfessmenta on sapitaJ atock (p. 19) 

(795) Paid-in surplus (p. 19) -
(796) Other capital surplus (p. 19) 

Total capital surplus 
Retained Ineom* 

(797) Retained Income—-Appropriated (p. 19) -
(798) Ketained Income—Unappropriated (p. 22 ) 

Total retained income. 
Total sbmreholders' equity 
Tot t l . L i A s i u n a a A»ro SHARaHor.oaas' EUWITT. 

(kl) Total teoad 

4 0 0 , 0 0 0 

...MsuOQ.Q. 

(bl) Held by or 
foreorapaur 

400 000 

2 

344 

344 

. 4 0 7 i B f i a 

N0Tt.-S«e ^ «A for Jpteatorv which are ap totacrtl part af tba CompawMra Qeneirai »ato» Bbeei. 



l i . 

COMPARATIVE GBNESAL BALANCE SHEET—EXPLANATORY NOTES 

Tbe notM listed below &re provided for tbe purpose of dinelosing supplementary information concerning matters whieb have an important effect 
on the financial condition of the carrier. Tbe earner shaU give the particulars called for herein and where there is nothing to report, inaert the wo;Td, 
"None"; and in addition thereto shaU enter in separate notes with suitable partioularc other matters involving materisil amounta of the cbaracter 
commonly disclosed iu fi.!)ancial statements under generaUy accepted accounting and reporting principles, except aa sho'wn in othsr schedules. This 
includes explanatory statements explaining (1) the procedure in accounting for pension funds including payments to trustees and recording in the 
aecoimts pension eottn, indicating whether or not conaiatent with the prior year, and state the amount, aa nearly aa practicable, of unfunded past service 
costs; (2) serviee tnterTuption insurance poiioica and indicate the amount of indemnity to which respondent wiU be entitled for work stoppage losses 
and the maxiniuiia aniount of sidditional premium responrieut mny i-e obligated to pay in the event suoh loasea are sustained by other railroads; (3) 
particulars coreamiug obligat ions for stock p vrchase options granted to officers and employeea; and (4) what entries have been made for net inoome 
or retained inniome i-eatricted under provisions of mortgages and other arrangements. 

1, Show hereunder the estimated ae<sumulated tax reductions realised during eurrent and prior years under seetion 168 (formerly aection 
124-A) and under seetion 167 of the Intemal Revenue Code beoauae of aocelerated amortiaation of eme.-gency facilities and aooalerated depreciation 
of other facUities and also dspreeiaticn (inductions resulting from tbe use of the new guideUne livee, since Deeember 31, 1961, purauaat to Bevenue 
Procedure 62-21 to exoees of recorded depreniaUoB. The amount to be shown in eacb eaae is the nat acoumuiated reduotionii in taxes reaUeed less 
subsequent inoreaaen Sn ta*«i due to axplresd or lower aUowances for amortisation or deprooiation as a oonsequeaoe of accelerated aUowances in 
earlier ytsnrs. Also, ahow th«« estimated accumulated net inoome tax reduction realised since December 31, 1961, beeauae of tbe Investment ta:̂  credit 
authorised in tUe Revenue Aot of 1962. In tbe event provision has been m»de in ths accounts through appropriations of surplus or otberwiae for tbe 
contingency of inereaae in future tsJt payments, the amcunta there(tf and the aeeounting parformod should be sho'sm, 

(a) Estimated aeoumulatiid niijt reduoUon in Federal inoome taxes sinoe December 31, 1*48, bĉ iause of aoceierwtad amartiaatlon of emergnnoy 
faaUities in exeeas of rooondiid d^eprsoiation under section 188 (formerly sectfoa 124-A) of the Internal Revenua Code *—^239— 

(b) Estimsted aecumulated net reduction in Federal ineome taxes because ol aeeelerated depreciation of faeiUties since Deosmber 31, 1958, under 
jwovisiona of section 167 of tbu IntenuJ Revenue Code and depreoiation deduotions resulting from tbe use of the guideUne Uv«s, ainco December 
81, 1961, pursuant to B«^"enua Procedure 6^21 in ezoeaa of recorded depreeiation ~—- 5—Uctam 

(o) EstUnated aecuiisiulatecl net income tax reduction realised rince Deeember 31, 1861, because of the investment tax credit authoriied in tbe 
Ravenue Act of 1862 ooriporvd *fith the ineome taxes that would otherwise have been payable witbout such inveatment Ux credit— *- NotUt 

(d) Estimated accumulated net reduction In Fsaderal income taxea because of accelerated amoiti2Wition of certain roiling stock alnoe December 
31, ISee, under proviaions of Sijction 184 of the Internal Revenue Cbde- y NoO* 

(e) yistimatad accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes beoauae of amortization of certain rights-of-way investment since December 
31, 1969, under the prc/visions of Section 185 of the Intemal Revenue Oide • <•! }iqnm 

' I . Amount of setsrued oontingimt interest on funded debt recorded in the balanoe sheet : 

DeKripiioii of oUigation Yoar aeerued Aeeount ffo. AmetMt 

None 

3. As a Insult of dispute concerning the recent increase in per diem rates for use of freight cars interchanged, settlement of disputed amounta haa 
been deferred awaiting final dis'.jCBition of the matter. The amounU in dispute for which settlement has been deferred ar» aa foUows: 

Aa reeorded on bookt 

Item, 
J'er diem receivable $L 
f*er diem payable _ 

Net amotmt |L 

Amount in 
dxtpute 

.Accouni Noe. 
Debit Credit 

Attiount noi 
reeorded 

x x x x x x x x x x x x S Nntift. 
4. Anaount (estimated, if r̂ sjeaaary) of net ineome, or retained income which has to be provided for capital expenditunes, and for sinking and other 

funds pursuant to provisions of ry>r^nuusation pliins, mortgages, deeds of trust, or other contracts fft None 

6. Eatimated ainount of futuro earnings whicii can be nealizod before paying Fedeml incooie taxes beouuaie of unused and availabia 
net operating loaa carry over oo .January I nf the year following that for which the report is made jg None 

B J U I A O X D COKrOBATIONS—OrX84lIili>—O. 



a 
=1 

111 s ~ ^ - 1 

S 5 n O 3 O 

0 . 3 ' ^ - « ' = S 

'-S t g £ '''i 

,S .2 J2 ,g 

I l l s . 
^ 5 . c « a 3 
41 * , , JS J3 

S§-2'l = «'s 

3 Sr' 

1 • 
aii'l 

. i ** l-t a 
^ ft u § w 

*S X I « « iM ... s; 

^ i t ^ ••^ 

53 o 3 S Q i S>2 ci a 3 

3 -e a -a >•> :9 

S •titS'O S o d 

f i r «i i 
o 2 a o 
3 a «i S 2 

d o » S » 1. 
S 2 ^ J3 
.2 g,S^ g J ^ a^a °'SI a 
• ' - - - * 1 O 3 

•I? 13 t's t 

BinJioiD OoKPOB*'not{fi~OrtBATn«j-~0. 



I 

SAiuoiia OosFositiiiw—o?a«Atn«o—o. 

ma 



WB 7 

- • ' ., , , . .. 
7C1. BOAD AND EQUIPMENT PROPERTY 

.n' n2"'*,'""'*'"'"'i-°^*^*,'3^" 1" ' ' "* " I - "R-Oad 3- R«P*t °n line 35 amounts not IncludabSe in the primary roadaooomta. 
i q..ipmem property, and 73 J. Impro-ifcmems on leased properly." classified The items reported should be briefly identified and explained in a foot-
in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies, note on page B. Amounts .should be reported on this line only under 
Ih " during the year shouid include disbursemenis made fcr special circumsUnces, usually after permission is obiained from (he Commiv 
tne sprcilic purpose of purchasing, constructing, and equipping nc* lines, sion for exceptions to prescribed accounling. Reference to such authority 
L H H"? , 1 I for siitSnioni and betterments, Boih ihe debil should be made when e.Kdaining the amou.̂ ls reporicd Respondents must 
ana creait involved in each transfer, adjustmem. or clearaiKe. between road not malte arbitrary changes to the prmied siub or column headings without 
and cquipmem accounts, should be included in columns (c) or (d), as may specific authorily from ihe Commission, 
oe appropriate, depending on the nature of the uem. Adjustments in excess 
of SIOO.OX) should be explained. All changes made during the year should 
be analyzed by primarv accounls 

Uw 
No. 

Aooount 

{•) 

Biltaee tt beslnnlnf 
of^ar 

Oron obartu durtss 
year 
(«) 

Crsdita fur propertr 
letirtd durinf ytat 

(4) 
Btlane* at eloae 

of yuir 
i«) 

1 (1) Engineering... 
$ 

13 780 
t t 1 

13 780 

3 (2) Land for transportation purposes 3D. .690 30 690 
t (2M) Otber right-of-way expenditures. 
4 (3) Grading. 11 576 11 576 
s (5) Tunneb and subways 
4 (6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts 305 276 305 276 
7 (7) Elevated structures 
S (8) Tiea... 7 058 7 058 
9 (9) Haila 3 SO 7 3 907 

10 (10) Other track materiaL , 6 354 3^4 
a (11) Ballast... 2.75 

. a i l . 13 (12) Track laying and surfacing 4. &.4I.. 4L . a i l . 
li (13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs... 7A 79 
14 (16) Station and office buildinga 
is (17) Roadway buildinga. 
1« (IS) Water stations. ,. 

17 (19) Fuel stations 

18 (20) Shops and enginehouses. 
19 (21) Grain elevators. 

SO (22) Storage warehouses 

21 (23) Wharvea and docks 

22 (24) Coal and ore wharves. 

23 

24 (26) Communicatiou systemsi. 846 846 
2S (27) Signals and . : *«rlook'!r« 1 972 1 972 
2S (29) Pov/cr plants 

37 (31) Power-transmission systems. 
2S (35) MiaceUaneoua structures. 

28 (37) Roadway machines. 

to (38) Roadway pfnall tools... 25 25 
31 (39) Public improvementa—Construction 15 15 
32 (43) Other eirpenditures—Road 

S3 (44) Shop machinery 

34 (45) Power-plant machinery , 

3i 

3« TOTAL KxpEN!>rTu&Ks FOB R O A D . . . 386 394 J86 394 
17 

38 

3» 

40 

41 

42 

43 (68) MiflC8U4iieouQ 6Quipnxcztt . —— 
44 

4S (71) OrgsijQlsation expenBes ^ : 
4« 13 297 13 

072 47 (77) Other 6icpenditur€a-~Getierai_ 4 072 4 072 
4g 17 369 .̂7 3&R. 
't TOTAU — , „ Tsr 4P3 763 
so (80) Other elements of InvtmtmeDt. - - . . — — -
51 (QQ^ 0)Sfl^iiCbion work in ttTOSEtGM 

4Q3 763 4Q3 763 

RiLiuu>ii> CoaroKAnox*—OrauTXKo—O. 



Give parUculars called for regarding each inactive proprietary 
corporation of the respoadent (i . e., one all of whose outstanding 
stocks or obligations are held by or for the respondent without 

80i . PROPRIETARY COMPANIES 

any accounting to the said proprietary corporation). I t may 
also include Stfch liue when the actual title to all of the outstand­
ing stocks or oi^ligations rests in a cor{>oration controlled by or 

controlling the respondent; but in the eaae of any IVXA indtiiion, 
the fcuis of ttie relation to the ret-pondent of the cor-poralion luddin^j 
the securities thould be fxiUy sei forth in a footnote. 

No, HaBs* ot prcixlstarr sompwir 

it) 

MU.«iO« OWNID BT PaorEntTAET COMFANT 

ViomX 

») 

Second u:d 
udditiocai 

main tracks 
ie) 

Passing tracks, 
crossovers, and 

turcojta 
(<J) 

Way switching 
tiacks 

Yard awitchtag 
tracks 

(f) 

Investsiemt In tiana-
portetî ?n /iroperty 
(>cccui.t3 Nos. 731 

end 732) 
(S) 

Oapltal stock 
(Bccottnt No. 781) 

Ol) 

Unmatored randed 
debt (aooount No. 7S6) 

(0 

D«bt In detault 
(acccunt No. 768) 

OL.. 

Amonnts payable to 
affiliat'nl iXimpaniDa 
(accoant Nu, 76̂ } 

ae 

NONE 

Give fu l l particulars of the amounts payable by the respond­
ent to affiliated companiee, as defined in connection with 
account No. 769, "Amounta payable to affiliated companies," 
in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. I f 

901. AMOUNTS PAYABLE TO A F P a i A T E D COMPANIES 

any such debt is evidenced by notes, each note shoitld be 
separately shown in column (o). Entries in columns (e) and 
{[) should include interest accruala and interest payments on 
nonnegotiable debt retired during the year, even though no 

portion of tbe issue remained outstanding at the ciose of the 
year. Show, also, in a footnote, particulars of ixiterest charged 
to cost of property. 

Iiil.^« 
No. 

21 

22 

23 

34 

Ti 

TH 

Name of eitdltor oompaor 
(») 

Kateol 
istar«8t 

Balance at befiimlnc 
of yeat 

(e) 
Balanoe at does of year 

(t) 

Interest acaroad daring 
yaar 
(•) 

Interest paid daring 
year 

NONE 

TOTit . . -

S02. EQUIPMENT COVERED BY EQUIPMENT OBUGATIONS 

Give tho particulars called for regarding the equipment obliga-
tiom! included LJ the balance outstanding in accounts Nos. 764, 
"Equipment obUgationa and other debt due vrithin one year," 
and 786, "Equipment obligations," at the ciosd of the year. I n 

column (o) s.how the tmme by which the equipment obligation is 
designated and in cohimn (6) show the classes of equipment and the 
number of linits covered by the obligation together -with other 
details of identification. I n column (c) show current rate of 

interest, in column (d) show the contract price at which the equip­
ment is acquired, and in co'innn (e) the amount of caah paid upon 
acceptance of the equipijii-' nt, 

2 

6 

Line 
No. 

Deelgaatlan of equipmeat obllgatlcn 

(») 

Steeripiion of eQuipment oovered 

NONE 

Cmrent rate of 
tcterast 

(e) 

Contract price ol eqiili,-
ment ac||Uit«d 

Cash paid on accept­
ance of equlpmemt 

(«) 

AetoaUy (latstandlng at 
close of year 

(f) 

Intenst accnied daring 
year 

.ig) 

Interest i;i&lii during 
year 



WB 

GENER4L INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING RETURNS IN SCHEDULES 1001 AND 1002 

1. Sohedtiies 1001 and 1002 should give particulars of stocks, bonda, other secured obligationa, unsecured notes, and investment advances of other 
corporations held by respondent at the close of the year specifically as investraenta, inc'uding obligations of the United States, of a State or loevu govern­
ment, or of an individual, so held, in accounts Nos. 71.5, "Sinking funds"; 716, "Capital and other reserve funds"; 721, "Investments in affiliated com­
pnnies"; 722, "Other investments"; and 717, "Insurance and other funds"; investments made, disposed of, or written down during U;9 year; and divi­
dends and interest credited to income. Securitiea of affiliated companiea are reportable in schedule No. IflOl, and securities of nonaffiliated companies 
in schedule No, 1002. For definition of affiliated companies, see the rules governing account No. 721, "Investmenta in d.ffiliat°d oorapanies," in the 
Unifo/ra System of Accounts for Rai.'road Companiea. 

2. These investments should be subdivided to show the par value pledged, unpledged, and held in fund sceounts. Under "pledged" inolude the 
piar valte of securities recorded in acoounta Nos. 721, "Investments in affiliated companies," and 722. ' Other investments," which are deposited 
with aome pledgee or other trustee, or held s-abjeot to the lien of a chattel mortgage, or subject ti> any other restriction or condition whioh makes 
t'aem unavailable for g'-neral corporate purfioses. "Unpledged'' ahould inolude all securitiea held by or for the respondent free from ony lien or re-
«';riction, recorded In the accounts mentioned above. Under " In sinking, insurance, and other funds" include the par value of securities recorded in 
accounts Nos. 716, "Sinking funds"; 716, "Capital nnd other reserve funds"; and 717, "Inauranoe and other funds," 

3. Liat the Inveatmenta in the following ordar and show a total for each group (tud eaoh olaaa of investments by accounts In numerical oruer; 
(A) Stocks: 

(1) Carriers—active. 
(2) Carriers'—inactive. 
(3) Noncaiflera—active. 
(4) Noncarriers—inactive. 

(B) Bonds (including U. S. Government Bonda): 
(C) Other secured obligations: 
(D) Unsecured notes: 
(E) Investment advance?. 

4. The subclaasification of clacsso (B), (C), (D), and (E) ahould ba the same as that provided for claas (A). 
5. By carrien, as the tensi is here used, 1< meant companies owning or operating railroadm, facilities 6uxiUary thereto auob as bridge?, ferries, 

union depots, and other terminal facilitiss, sleeping cars, parior cars, dining ears, freight cars, stockyards, exjiress service and facilities, electric railway 
highway motor vehicka, steamboats and other marine transportation equipment, pipe lines (ether than those for transportation of water), and other 
inatrumentalitiea devoted to the transportation of persons or property for hire. Telegraph and telephone companies are not meant to be inp'.'uded. 

6. Noncarrier r> jmpanies should, for the purposes of these schedules, include telephone companies, telegraph companies, mining companiea, manu­
facturing cornpa.ni™, hotel coinpanies, etc. Purely "holding companies" are to be classed as noncarrier companies, even though the securities held 
by euch companiea are largely or entirely those Lwued or assumed by carriers. 

7. By an active corporation is meant one which maintains an orgaiii.'.ation for operating property or administering its financial afifairs. An inactive 
corporation is one which has been practically sbMrbed in a controlling corporation, aud which neither operates prope.'ty nor administers its financial 
affairs; if it maintains an organization it does so oniy for the purpose of complying with legal requirements aud ma'-.tiining title to property or 
franchi,<(es. 

8. In case any adjustments in book values thereof hftve been made during the yaar, a detailed statement thereof should be given on page 33 of 
this form. 

9. Classify the securities according to the classification given above, sho'wing the subclass by means of letters and figures in coliiracs (a) and (6). 
Indicate by means of an arbitrary mark in column (c) the obligation in support of which any security is pledged, mortgaged, or otherwise encumbered, 
giving names and other important part iculars of such obligations in footnotes. 

10. Entries in coiuinn (c) should show date of maturity of bonds and other evidences of indebtedness, Obligationa of the same designation whieh 
mature serially may be reported as "Serially 19 to 19 - . . " 

11. For nonpar stock, show the number of shares in lieu of the par value in columns (e), (/), (g), (h), (j), and (/) of schedule Ko. 1001 and in col­
umns (rf), («), (/), (g), (0, and (k) of 8ch*:diihj No. 1002. In reporting ailvances, the columns mentioned should be left blank. If any advwices are 
pledged, give particulars in a footnote, 

12. If the cost of any investment made during the year differs from the book value reported, explain the matter in a footnote. By "cost" ia 
ineant the consideration given minus accrued interest or dividends included therein. 

13. These schedules should not include any securities issued or assumed by reapondent. 

UuuiotD CoaroaiinoNa—OriaATOKh-C. 



10 

Line 
No. 

1 

a 
a 
4 

S 

s 
7 

8 

9 

10 

1001. INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIES (See page 9 for Instructions) 

.*.c-
jOUDt 
No. 

.721 

Claaa 
No. 

(b) 

K-.1.. 
E - l . 

Name of iMUlog oompany and description of security beld, also 
Ilea reference, if any 

(?) 

..Cx«fflJlli.BftX-«t.-Wi»Jl.t«j:.0-.JR..R..-..C9... 

'Extent of 
oontrol 

(tl 

IHVISTMSNM AT C L O S I Of YSAB 

PAS r A l O l o r AHOUNT n8tD AT CL081 Of T«AI1 

Pledged 

(e) 

66 
.33' 

675 

iia?' 

Unpledged 

SO. 

In sinking, 
insurance, ana 

olbor funds 
ilL 

Total par »«la* 

.fhL 

66 675 

1002. OTHER INVESTMENTS (See page 9 for Instructions) 

l.lne 
No. 

21 

22 

r, 
2\ 

26 

36 

27 

28 

28 

30 

31 

Ac­
count 
No. 

(») 

Class 
No. 

(b) 

Name of issuing oompany or goTemment and description of security held, also 
Uen reference, if any 

(c) 

IKTISTMINIS AT Cl.08« Of YtAt. 

PA» VALtJS Of AMOUNT H H P AT CLOa« Of T«AB 

Pledged 

(t) 

Unpledged 

(«) 

In sinking, 
imuranpc, and 

other luiiil» 
(f) 

Total par value 

<«)_ 

NONE 

HAItJlOAU OoBrOBHTIONS-OPBRAILNH -C, 



WB 11 

1001. INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIES—Concluded 
u . . 1 1 1 I I 

INVKSTUXMTS AT 
CLOSI or Y I A B 

INTMTUINTS M A D B D U B I N O Y t A B INVBSTKINTS DUPOSBO Of OB WBItTBH DOWN OUBINO Y l A B 
DmOINDS OR I v .IBIST 

DlIBINa Y l . B 

Line 
No. 

Total book ralua 

(1) 

Par value 

(l) 

Book valaa 

(k) 

Par valu* 

(1) 

Book value' 

(m) 

Selling priM Bate 

(0) 

Amouot credited to 
incomo 

(P) 

Line 
No. 

• 
66 675 

t 
66 675 

t 
66 675 

t t t % f 

1 

2 

8 

4 

S 

8 

7 

8 

« 
10 

33 325 33 325 33 325 
1 

2 

8 

4 

S 

8 

7 

8 

« 
10 

1 

2 

8 

4 

S 

8 

7 

8 

« 
10 

1 

2 

8 

4 

S 

8 

7 

8 

« 
10 

1 

2 

8 

4 

S 

8 

7 

8 

« 
10 

1 

2 

8 

4 

S 

8 

7 

8 

« 
10 

1 

2 

8 

4 

S 

8 

7 

8 

« 
10 

1 

2 

8 

4 

S 

8 

7 

8 

« 
10 

1 

2 

8 

4 

S 

8 

7 

8 

« 
10 

1 

2 

8 

4 

S 

8 

7 

8 

« 
10 

k • • • — -

liW2. OTHER INVESTMENTS—Concloded 

iHVCSTUItNTS AT 
Cuts* o r YCAB 

INVBSTHBNTS M A U I DDttlMQ YBAB INTXSTMBNTS DlSrOSBD Of OB W B I T T X H DOWN DUHINQ Y l A B 
DiVlDKNDS OB iNTf BIST 

DUBINQ Y l A B 

Line 
No. 

Total hook value 

itt) 

Par valua 

(1) 

Book valoa 

(1) 
Par value Book value* 

(1) 

Selling price 

( i n ) 

Rate 

(n) 

Amount credited to 
income 

(0) 

Line 
No. 

% 1 t t t $ % 1 
21 

22 

23 

24 

35 

28 

27 

28 

» 
30 

31 

21 

22 

23 

24 

35 

28 

27 

28 

» 
30 

31 

21 

22 

23 

24 

35 

28 

27 

28 

» 
30 

31 

21 

22 

23 

24 

35 

28 

27 

28 

» 
30 

31 

-

21 

22 

23 

24 

35 

28 

27 

28 

» 
30 

31 

WNE 

21 

22 

23 

24 

35 

28 

27 

28 

» 
30 

31 

21 

22 

23 

24 

35 

28 

27 

28 

» 
30 

31 

21 

22 

23 

24 

35 

28 

27 

28 

» 
30 

31 

21 

22 

23 

24 

35 

28 

27 

28 

» 
30 

31 

21 

22 

23 

24 

35 

28 

27 

28 

» 
30 

31 

21 

22 

23 

24 

35 

28 

27 

28 

» 
30 

31 

•Id mtify all entiies in this columu which represent a reduction in tbe book value oi securities by symbol and give full explanation in a footnote in each case. 

• RAOBOAD CoBPoaATiONa~K)rxBATiN<i—O. 



12 

:zzz:At.,A.c... ̂ '̂'̂ iî sxx̂ ŝ''-'''' ™-"""" 
1 Give oarticulars of investments represented by securities and a ad­

vances (i.ic'uding securities issued or assumea uy °[ 
other Intangible property, indirectly owned or fonUon.dJ^yT.sp^^^^^ 

&tKrptiv: ̂ tlrt̂er":?̂^̂  
tS any q S o n of whether the company issuing the secunties, or the 
obligor, is controlled by the subsidiary. _ _ — : 

2. This schedule should include all ^^ -^^X^bynoZ"^^^^^^^^ and other i"t'»!'8'ble property owned o contro led by^no^^ eLt ro l td by 

rv 'o th t rTryn i / a t^^o? i!i^iliduar^hos^e action respondent is enabled 

'%''inv"ei?me'nts in U. S. Treasury obligations may be combined in a 

single item. 

Line 
No. 

Olas! 
No. 

JSL 

Line 
No. 

- T n ^ W t ' o O T i n ' ? W ^ « r r e » 

J5L 

INVB-IIMBNH AT filOSlI Of YBAB 

Total par value 
(«) 

NONE" 

Total book value 
id) 

INVBSTMiNis M A D B PaRiNO Y I A B 

Far value 
(UL 

Book value 

INVBBTMIHTS DlsroslO Of OB WRITTEN DOWK DURrNO Y l A B 

Par value 

it) 

Book value 
(h) 

Selling price 

(I) 

Name, of sobMdlariee in oonn«>tlon with things owned or controlled through th«n 

(J) -~ 

NONE 

R A M O A O COBPOBATIONS—OPiBATmCr—G. 



WB 13 

Tn Tomnu in« Z deorcciation charges for the month of January computed from the December charges developed by the use o the au hor.^d 
I . Show 

base used in computing the depreciation charges 
and in columns (c) and (/) show the depreciation base used >.\ computing the 
depreciation charges for the month of December; in columns (<0 and {g) 
show the composite rates used in computing the depreciation charges for the 
month of December, and on l.i«s 30 and 39 of th«'^ columns show the 
composite percentagr, for all road and equipment -iccounts, respectively, 
asceruined by applying the primary account composite rates to the deprecia­
tion base used in computing the charges for December and dividing the 
total so comput'.-d by the total depreciation base for the same month. The 
depreciation b*se sbouid not include the cost of equipment, used but not 
owned, when the rents therefor are includej in the rent for equipment 
accounts Nos. 536 to 540, inclusive. It should include the cost of equipment 
owned and leased to others whtn the renis thc.efrom are induded in the rent 
for equipment accounts Nos. 503 to 507, inrJusr/e. The composite rates used 
should be those prescribed or otherwise authorized by the Commission, 
except that where the use of component t ttes_has_been authorized, the com-

ithorized 

rates'!"irany changes in rates wen: effective during the yetr, give full par­
ticulars in a footnote. 

2. All leased properties may be combined and one composite rate com­
puted for each primary account, or a separate schedule may be included lor 
each such property. 

3. Show in columns (e), (/), and {g), data applicable to properly, used but 
not owned, when the rent therefor is included in account No. 542. Keport 
data applicable to improvements to such property, the cost of which is 
included in account 732, in columns {h), (c) and (<f). 

4. If the dejjcciation base for accounts 1. 2'A, 3, 5, and 39 includes non­
depreciable property, a statement to that effeci should be made in a footnote, 

5. If depreciation arauals have been disconiinued for any accouni, the 
depreciation base should be reported nevertheless in support of depreciation 
reserves. Authority for the discontinuance of accruals should be shown in a 
footnote indicating the accouni(sj^affected^ 

Line 
No. 

1 

3 

t 

4 

S 

8 

T 

8 

« 

10 

a 

12 

13 

U 

16 

18 

17 

IS 

19 

20 

2:l 

2i 

2S 

34 

26 

26 

2r 

28 

as 
» 
31 

as 
33 

M 

36 

36 

37 

3? 

38 

40 

Aoooont 

OWNBD AND USID 

nKPBKIATION BASB 

ROAD 

(1) Engineering • • 

(2J4) Other right-of-way expenditurea 

(3) Gradtog. 

(6) Tunnels and subways. 

(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts. 

(7) Elevated structuros... 

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and sigtna-

(16) Station and office buildings 

(17) Roadway buUdings 

(18) Water stations 

(19) Fuel stationa. 

(20) Shops and enginehouaea.. 

(21) Grain elevators - • 

(22) Storage warehouses 

(23) Wharves and docks 

(24) Coal and oro wharves. 

(25) TOFC/COFC terminals 

(26) Communioation systems 

(27) Signals and intfirlockers 

(29) Power plants 
(31) Power-transmission aysttMiB 

(35) MisoellaneouK structures 

(37) Iioadway machines 

At baginning of year 
(b) 

3 0 6 430 

AI close of year 
(«) 

(39) r^iblic imp'oveiiBnts—ConstJurnion— 

(44) Shop machinery • 

(45) Power-pltnt macliinery -

A l i other road ai-icounts— 

Amortization (otiiCi- than defease fTojec<^')-

Total road 

EQUIPMENT 

(52) Locomotives 

(53) I'>eight-train nirs 

(54) Passenger-train cars 

(55) Highway revenue equipment 

(5(i) Floating equipnwnt 

(57) Work equipment 

(58) Miscellaneous equipment 

Tolal oquipriient 

GRAND TOTAL---

309 

NONI! 

309 

846 
535 

306 430 

811 

846 
535 

Annua! com­
posite rate 
(percent) 

56 

3 0 9 

NONI! 

3 0 9 

8 1 1 

8 1 1 

L l A S I D rBOM O T B I H J I 

OIPIICUnON BASB 

At beginning of year 
(e) 

87 

26" 

59 

At close of year 

m0 

Annual com­
poeite rate 
(percent) 

<» 

% 

* E s t i m a t e d j»nding f̂ ^ 

V itn^niri Htititmnm A ..f\wmm Amtrhtn. 



14 

1303. DEPRECIATION B4SE AND RAi'E8—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO OTHEHS 
1. t U t sckedule is to be used in eases where the related depreciation 

reserve is carried In the accounts of the respondent, and the rent there­
from is induded in aeeount No. 609. 

2. Show in columns (6) and (c), for eaoh primary aooount, the deprecia­
tion base used iu computing the depraciation for the months of January 
and December, respectively, with respect to road and equipment owned by 
the respondent but leasod to others, the depreciation charges for which are 
not includable in operating expenses of the respondent, but for which the 
depreciation reserve is raoorded in the accounts of the respondent. If the 
base for road is other than the original cost or estimated originnl cost as 
found by the Commission's Bureau of Accoimts, brought to a current 
date by tbe respondent from its Order No. 3 records and accounts, or is 
other than leiiger value for equipment, a full explanation should be given. 

3 In oolumn (d) show the composite rates used in computing the depre­
ciation for the month of December and on lines 29 and 38 of this column 
show the composite percentage for .iU road and equipment accounts, 
respectively, asoertainet; by applying the primary accounts composite 
rates to the depreciation base used in computing the depreciation for 
December and dividing the total so computed by the depreciation oaae. 

4 If the depreciation base for accounts 1, 2H, 3, 6, and 39 ineludes 
nondepreciable property, a statement to that effect should be made m a 
footnoto. 

5. If depreciation accruals have been discontinued for any account, 
the depreciation base should be reportod novertheless in support of 
depreciation reserves. Authority for the discontinuance of accruals 
should be shown In a footnoto indicating the account(s) affected. 

Use 
No. 

Aooount 

(a) 

DirucuTiOii BAU 

Beginning of yesr Cloaa of year 

Aonual oom-
poilterate 
(peicant; 

1 
» 
t 
i 

t 
a 
7 

» 
9 

10 

n 
12 

13 

H 

U 

18 

17 

18 

19 

•JO 

21 

22 

23 

34 

35 

26 

37 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

ROAD 
(1) Engineering , „ 
(2X) Ot^iif right-of-way expenditures. 
(8) Grading. 
(5) Tunnels and subways .̂ , 
(8) Bridges, trestles, and oulverta. 
(7) Elevated structures 

(13) Fences, onowsheda, and signal 
(16) Station and office buildings 
(17) Iioadway buildings _ , 
(18) Water stations.-. 
(19) Fuel utations 
(20) Shopci and enginehouses-
(21) Grain elevators 
(22) Storage warehouses 
(23) Wharves and docks ?!9.N?. 
(24) Coal and ore wharves 
(25) TOFC/COFC terminals 
(26) Communication systems--
(27) Signals and interlockera — 
(29) Power plants - - - - — . . . . . . . . . — 
(31) Fower-transmi.ssion systems — 
(35) Miscellaneous structures — — 
(37) Roadway machines 
(39) Public improvements—Construction 
(44) Shop machin«y -- — 
(45) Power-plant machinery----------- — 
All other road accounts-- . . . . . . . . — 

Total road —— — 
EQUIF'MENT 

(52) LiXKimotives — . . . . . . . . . . . 
(53) Freight-train cars--- — - -
(54) Pasaenger-train cars----- — — . 
(55) Highway revenue equipment 
(56) Floating equipment-----
(57) Work equipment-------— — 
(58) Miscellaneous equipment 

Total equipment-

NONE 

GftANn TOTAI,,.. 

% 

R A I U B O A I I CORPOUATIONS—OpiBA'nN<}-C. 



WB IS 

1601. D i B I ' R E C I A T I O N R E S E B V E - R O A D A N D E Q U I P I M E N T O W N E D A N D USED 

1 Give the particulars called fo r hereuiulor w i t h respect t o credits and 
debit.- t o account No. 735, "Accrued dep rec i a t ion - Road and t q m p -
mi l i t " du r ing tho year re la t ing to road and eciuipment owned and used. 
This schodiile should not includo any entries f o r dcpreciai ion of equip-
inei. t , used bu t not owned, when the rents therefor are included i n the 
rent t o i equipment accounts Nos. 536 to 540, inclusive. I t should 
include oiitrit-s for depreciation of equipment owned b u t not used when 
the r p i i n t h i T t f r o n i - arc included in the rent f o r equipment accounts 
No8. 503 to 507, inclusive, (See .'ichcdulo 1502 f o r the reserve re la t ing 
to road aud equipment owned bu t not i;aed by tho respondent,) I f any 

entrios aro made fo r " O l h e r c redi t s" or "Other debi ts ," state the facts 
occa.sioning such entries. A debit balance i n column (b) or (g) l o t any 
p r i m a r y acicount should be shown in red or designated D r . 

2 I f there is any inconsistency lietween the credils t o tho reserve as 
shown i n column (c) and the charges t o operat ing cxpfinses, a f u l l explana­
t i o n should be given. , 

3 A l l credits or debits to the re.serve representing amor t i za t ion other 
tha l l f o r di;fonse projects, i f a general amor t i za t ion program has been 
auth-jrized, should be entered on line 29. 

l.ine 
No, Account 

(hi 

Balanoe at beginning 
of year 

(b) 

R O A D 

(1) E^ngineering 

(2K) Other r ight-of -way expenditure;!. 

(3) Grading — 

(5) Tunnels and .subways 

(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts 

(7) Elevated .structures.... 

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs 

(16) Stat ion aud office bui ldings 

(17) I ioadway buildings 

(18) Water s t a t i o n s — 

(19) Fuel station.s 

(20) Shops and enginehouses-. — 

(21) Gra in elevators -

(22) Storage warehouses 

(23) Wharves and docks 

(24) C;oal and ore wharves -

(25) TOI<X;/COFC t.ermin:U.s • 

('26) CoiTinmnication sy.stem.s 

(27) Sitinai.s luui inter lockera 

(29) Power planLs 

(31) Power-trnnsmi.sjsion sy.sUjiii.s 

(35) Mi-scellfuKXiuy .structures -

(37) Roadway niiu-hiiics 

(39) Public imi)ri.vf!ni!;ni.-5- (,;'iiistriiclion 

(44) .Shdp riiiichinery* 

(4 5) Power-pl,Ant maohin .ry* 

A l l other roiui account:; 

Amortiziition (otiuv than deffin.'e projocts) 

186 734 

CI1ED1T3TO llESEllVlt llURlNa TBS YtAB 

CbaiKOS to oiwrnting 
(jxpensofi 

it) 

845 

other credits 
(d) 

41 
928 

30 ToU',1 road 

3 1 EC^tril^MKNT 

3 2 (52) Ixiconiotives —• 

,13 (53) Freight-train ciir.s 

; l 1 (54) Pas.sengcr-train oiirs--

3 5 (55) Highway revenue equipment 

.":« (56) Floating (.iquipment 

37 (57) Work ei;iuipmenl 

3 8 (58) 

3(1 

40 G R A N D T O T A L 

189 

49 
133 

DlBITa TO R»3£BV« DOBIHO THS YEAK 

Retirements 
(e) 

Otber debita 

(f) 

703 

189 703 

027 

5.3.7. 

Balance at close of 
year 

(t) 

5.7.9.1 

...a 
-.aai 

130= 

187- ff30 

•Chatgeeble to aocount 2033. 

EAII-SOAD CoarosA'noNU—OPMATDIO— ^. 



IS 

1502. DEPRECIATION RESERVE—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LKA8S5D TO OTHERS 

1. This sehedule is to be used in cases where tbe depreciation reserve 
is carried in the acconnts of the respondent, and the rent therefrom is 
inelnded in account No. 609. 

2. Give the particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and 
debits to aocount No. 735, "Accrued depreeiation—Road and Equip­
ment," curing the year relating to road and equipment leased to others. 

the depreciation charges I s which are not includable in operating ex­
penses of the respondent, .fk^e schedule 1501 for the reserve relating to 
road and equipment owned and used by the respondent.) 

3. I f any entries are me.de for "Other credits" and "Other debits, state 
the facts occasioning such entries. A debit balance in columns (6) or 
(g) for any primary account .-should be showu in red or designated Ur. 

Line 
No. 

1 

I 

3 

4 

S 

« 
7 

8 

» 
10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

IS 

is 

17 

i8 

19 

20 

21 

32 

'J3 

24 

'iS 

•J« 

27 

28 

23 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

3.1 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Aooount 

(») 

ROAD 

(1) Engineering 

(2H) Other right-of-way expenditures. 

(3) Grading., 

(5) Tunnels and subways 

(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts 

(7) Elevated structures. 

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs 

(16) Station and office buildings. 

(17) Roadway buildings 

(18) Water stations... 

(19) Fuel stations— 

(20) Shops and enginehousea 

(21) Grain elevatoi*. • 

(22) Storage warehouses 

(23) Wharves and docks.. 

(24) Coal and ore wharvea 

(25) TOFC/'COFC terminals 

(26) Communioation sy.stems 

(27) Signals and interlockers-- — - -

(29) Power plants 

(31) Power-transmission systems — 

(35) .Miscellanoous structures--- — 

(37) Koadway mtkchines 
(39) Public improvemonts—ConRtructior. 

(44) Shop machinery 

(45) Power-plant machinery 

Al l other road accounts--

Total road- - - - - -

EQIJIPMENT 

(52) Ijocomotives - — 

(53) Freight-train cars - - - - - - • 

(54) Passenger-train cars-

(55) Highway revenue equipment 

(56) Floating aijuipment • 

(57) Work etjuipment 

(58) Miscellaneous eiiuipment • 

Total eriuipment--------• 

GRA.ND T O T A L 

Belaoce at beginning 
of ytaz 

(h) 

CBXDITS TO Ricaiavi Dtramo TSI YIAB 

Cbarges to otbers 
(«) 

Otber credits 
(d) 

NONE 

DiBiia to SXBIBTK DiiBQia T H I Y I A U 

Betiiemeiita 
<«) 

NONE 

other debits 
i f ) 

Bsianoe at clone ot 
ytat 

(») 

• I • 



HB 17 

1503. DEPRECIATION RESERVE-ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED FROM OTHERS 

1. Give f u l l particulars called for hereuniiar with respect to credits and 
debita to account No. 785, "Accrued depreciation—Leased property," 
during the year relating to road and equipment leased from others, the 
depreciation charges for which are includable in operating expenaea of 
the respondent. 

2. Show in column (c) amounts which were charged to operating 
expenses, and iu column (/) show payments made to the lessor in settle-
mont thereof. A full explanation should be given of all entries in columns 
(.d) and i f ) . 

3. Any inconsistency between the credits to the reserve as shown in 
column (c) and the charges to operating expenaes should be ful ly explained. 

4. Show in column (e) the debits to the re.serve arising from retirements. 
5. I f settlement for depreciation is made currently between lessee and 

lessor, and no debits or credits to ticcount No. 785 are made by the 
accounting company, show in column (c) the charges to operiting expenses 
and in column (J) show payments made to the lessor in settlement 
thereof. 

Line 
No, Account 

il) 

Balanoe at ticKlnning 
of year 

(h) 

ROAD 

(1) Engineering 

(2) ^) other rigbt-of-way expenditures 

(3) Grading 

(5) Tunnels and subways 

(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts.... 

(7) Elevated structures 

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs..., 

(16) Station and office buildings-

(17) Roadway buildings 

(18) Water stations 

(19) Fuel stations 

(20) Shops and cnginehonsee_ 

(21) Grain elevators.. 

(22) Storage warehouses 

(23) Wharves and dock's 

(24) Coal and ore wharves 

(25) TOFC/COFC terminals 

(26) Communication systems--

(27) Signals and interlocks - - - » — 

(29) Powerplants . . . . . . . . 

(31) Power-trtui.smission systems--

(35) Mi.scellaneous structures-----

(37) Roadway machines - -

(39) Public improvementa-Construotion-

(44) Shop machinery'! 

(45) Power-plant miichinery* 

Ali otlier road accounts 

Total road - - -

EQUIPMENT 

(52) Ijocomotives 

(53) Freight-ti-ain cars 

(54) Passengei^train cars----

(55) Highway revenue equipments-

(56) Floating equipment 

(57) Work equipment 

(5S) Mi.scellaneous equipment — -

T O T A L F : Q U I P M E N T 

G R A N D T O T A L 

CRXDITS TO Riai&vi Dvaaia THI YIAB 

drarges to operating 
oxpeTtaot 

(«) 
other credita 

(d) 

NONi; 

DIBITS TO R I S I B V I I DUBIHQ T H I Y I A B 

Retiremeots 
(e) 

mm'i 

other debits 
(0 

Balance at dOM el 
year 

•Chargeable to amount '̂1339. 

BAILBOAP CoBfoBATioNa—OriBAtnio—O. 



1 Show in columns (b) to (*) the amount ot base of road and 
equipment property for which amort:r*tion reserve is provided 
in account No. 736, ">niorti2ation of defense projects—Road 
and Equipment" of the respondent. If the amortixation base 
is other than the ledeer value stated in the investment aocount, 
a fuil esplanatiosi should be given. 

ISOfi AMORTIZATION OP DEFENSE PRO,rECT^-EOAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND LEASED FROM OTHERS 

2. Show in columns (/) to {^ the balance at the d«e_of t^_ | or^^re. or p % | ^ % | ? ^ ^ o j ^ c t ^ ^ I d ; ^ ^ ^ ^ 

projects-

th« balance at the dose of tha or more or , should bTbriefly described. 
>-ear and aU credits and debits during the year m reserve ac- j ^ ^ ^ i " j^^jation, s-̂ ^ authorization date and number-
* . ̂  of defense projects-IUmd and p^jelts amounting to i««s than 
Equipment." 

"Amortiaation co".ot i ^ ^ . 
quipment. 
3 The information requested for "Road" by columns (6) 

through (i) may be shovm by projects amounting to $100,000 

P^' elts a m o u S to less than $100,000 should be comm^ed « 
aSigle entry designated "Minor items, each less than $100,{»0. 

4 Any amounts included in columns (b) and (/) , and m 
column (A) affecting operating expenses, should be fully ̂ xilamed. 

TOTAL ROAU. 

EQUIPMENT: 
(52) Loconjotives — — 
(53) Freight-train cars 
(54) Passenger-train cars 
(55) Highway revenue equipment-
(5G) Floating equipment 
(57) Work equipment-----------
(58) Miscellaneous equipment— 

Total equipment-—- — -
GRAND T O T A L - — 



WB Id 

1607. DEPRECIATION RESERVE—MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTY 

Give particulars of the credits and debits during the vear to aceount 
No. 738, "Accrued depreciation—Miscellaneous physical property," for 
each item or group of property for which depreciation waa accrued; also 
the balances at the beginning of the year and at the close of the year in 
the reserve for each such itera or group of property. 

Show in coiumn (/) the percentage or •loinposite rate used by tbe respond­
ent for computing tho amount of depreciation credited to the account. 

Each item amounting to $50,000 or more should be stated; items less 
than $50,000 may be combined in a single entry designated "Minor items, 
each less than $50,000." 

Line 
No, 

rtem 
(Kind of property and Igcation) 

(») 
Balanoe at beginning 

of^ewr Credits during year 
ie) 

Debita during year 
id) 

Balanoe at cloee 
of year 

(a) 

Hates 
(per<!ent) 

(f) 
Base 
(!) 

t * « 1 % i 

_. . NONE 

TOTAL. . 

1608, CAPITAL SURPLUS 
Give an analysis in the form called for below of capital surplus accounts. 

In column (a) give a brief description of the item added or deducted, and 
in column (6) insert the contra account number to which the amount 
stated in column (c), (d), or (e) was charged or credited. 

Item (•) Contra 
aeoount 
number 

(fc) 

ACCOUKT N o . 

Item (•) Contra 
aeoount 
number 

(fc) 
t t t . Fremlunu and as.aesa-

ments on capital stock 
(cf 

TOS. Paid-in surplus 
(d) 

TM. Other capital aurplus 
(e) 

X X X 

t * 

Additions during the year (describe): 
X X X 

Total additions during tihe year 
Deductions during the year (de8cril)e): 

X S X Total additions during tihe year 
Deductions during the year (de8cril)e): 

X S X 

Total deductions.... X X X 

•K .X X 

Total deductions.... X X X 

•K .X X 

Line 
No. 

Lino 
No. 

1609. RETAINED INCOMB—APPBOPRIATRD 
Give an analysis in the form called for below of account No. 797, "Retained income—Appropriated.' 

Olast of appropriation 
<«) 

Credits during year 
(b) 

Debits daring yeai 
(«) 

Balance at close ot year 
(d) 

Additions to property through retained income 
t t t 

2 344 
Funded debt retired through retained income. 

Itetained Income—Appropriated (not specifically invested) 
Other appropriations (specify): 

ToTAJ, . . . . NONI NONE 2 

RAIUOAO Ooa]rOBATiOMB~OrBBATtHa.~0. 



20 

1701. L O A N S A N D N O T E S P A Y A B L E 

Give par t iculars of the var ious creditors and the character of the t rans­
actions i n v o l v e d i n the cur ren t l i a b i l i t y account N o . 751 , Loans and 
notes payable ." . . . , i - , j 

L i s t every i t em i n excess of $100,000, g iv ing the i n f o r m a t i o n indica ted 
i n the co lumn headings. . i 

For creditors whose balances were severally less t h a n $100,000, a single 

en t ry m a y be mada under a cap t ion " M i n o r accounts, ps.ch leae t h a n 
$100,000." , , 

Entr ies i n columns (g) and (h) should inolude interest accruals and 
interest payments on loans aad notes payable re t i red d u r i n g t!ie y^ar, 
even though no p o r t i o n of the issue remained outs tanding a t the close 
of the vear. 

Line 
No. Nanae of creditor Oharaeter of liability or of transaction 

(b) 

Date ot 
Issue 

(c) 

Date cf 
maturity 

( l l ) 

Rate of 
Interest 

(0) 

T O T A L . 

Balance at close of year 
(f) 

NONE 

Interest accrued 
during yoar 

Or) 

Interest paid durlig 
yca-
(h) 

1702. D E B T I N D E F A U L T 

Give par t icu lars f o r amounts inc luded i n Balanoe Sheet Account No , 
768, " D e b t i n d e f a u l t , " g i v i n g par t iculars f o r eJich securi ty ou ts tanding 
even though the a m o u n t be less t h a n $100,000. 

Entr ies i n columns (g) a n d (A) i h o u l d include interest accruals and 

interest payments on matured f u n d e d debt ret i red d u r i n g the year, even 
though no po r t i on of the debt remained ou ts tand ing a t the close of the 

year. 

Line 
No. 

S3 

•U 
iS 

as I 

Name of aeuirlty 

<») 

Reason for nonpayn'ent at matartty 

(b) 

Date of 
issue 

(e) 

Date of 
maturity 

(d) 

Rate nf 
interest 

<e) 

TOfAL-

Total par value actually 
outstandlni! at cloae of 

ycii 
i f ) 

NONE 

Ii.̂ tereat accrued 
during yoar 

it) 

Interest paid 
dur'ng year 

(tl) 

Give an analysis of the ahove-ent i t leu noeount a? of the close of the 
vear, showing i n di;t,ail each i tem or .subaccimnt a m o u n t i n g to $100,000 or 
mora. Ite:np l ew t h a n $100,000 m a y he combined i n t o a single e n t r y 

1703. O T H E R D E F E R R E D C H A R G E S 

designated " .Minor i tems, each Jess t h a n $100,000." I n case the character 
of any i t e m is not f u l l y disclo.sed by the entries i n the columns hereunder, 
make a f u l l explanat ion i n a foo tno te . 

Line 
No. 

41 

42 

44 

43 

Deacrli tion and character of item or subaccount 
(») 

NONE 

TOTAL. . 

Amount at close of year 
(b) 

1̂  

Give an analysis of the above-enti t led account aa of the close of the 
year showing i n deta i l each i tem or subaccount a m o u n t i n g to $100,000 or 
more. I t ems less t h a n $100,000 m a y be eombined i n t o a single en t ry 

1704. O T H E R D E F E R R E D C R E D I T S 

designated " .Minor item.s, each les,s t h a n $100,000." I n case the oharaeter 
of any i t em is not f u l l y disclosed by the entries in the columns hereunder, 
make a f u l l explanat ion i n a foo tno te . 

Ltne 
No. 

«3 

M 

U 

<e 

« 

Description and character of Item or subaccount 
(») 

NONS 

TOTAL. 

Amount at closa of year 
ih) 

BAIiaCAO COaiPOllABOHS—OflBATlKO—O. 



WB 21 

• 

1801. INCOME ACCOu .•̂  FOR T H I YEAR 

1. Give the Income Account of the respondent for tho yc'tr in .iccord-
aiice with the rules prrscribcci in tho Uniform Sysloin of .-Vccciunts tor 
Riiilroad Companies, .Ml eontra entrios hereunder should he indicated 
in parentheses. 

2 Auv unusual accruals involvin}; substantial amounts includea in 
columns" (6) and (<f) on linos 9 to 63, inclusive, should be fully expluiiioi! 
in a footriote. 

3 Give the particulars callod for on linos 71 to 92, inclusive, with 
rospcct to net accruals of taxes on railway property and U.S. Goveriirneiit 
taxos. Substan-ia! adjustments iiicludod in the amounts reported should 
b'." Explaincil. 

1. O n i i i i fAv 2 i \ . s h o w an a n a l y . s i . s a i m d i . s t r i b u l l o u o f F 

••uiiK;^ t a x e s . 

Line 
No. 

Item 

(») 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1« 

17 

IS 

!9 

20 

21 

'U 

a 
24 

29 

•16 

27 

28 

79 

so 
3! 

3: 

33 

34 

U 

SS 

37 

38 

39 

4« 

41 

42 

a 
44 

41 

46 

47 

48 

44 

» 

Ol iDlNAKV !TKM>. 

R ' l t w s Y OPERATINO INCOME 

(.̂ 01) Railway oiwratlng revenues (p .̂ 'S) 

(MI) Railway operatlnR expends (p. 'Jl) 

Net revenue (rora tailivay operations . 

iS3'i) Rui lwi i j t i l l sccmals 

Railway operating income.... 

R E N T I N O M K 

(503) Hi re o f f r e i s h t oar.s and l i i i i h w a y revenue f ra iBht 
e u u i p i n e i i t - C r e d i t "oalaiK;e 

(504) Rent from locomotivea -

',506) Rent trom passc'iiger-traiii car? 

(6061 Rent from floating equipment . 

(SW) Rem from work equipment -

(.WIS) Joint fsclUty rent income 

Total rent inDomc -- -- -

RENTS P A Y A S L K 

(53*) I b ' ^ f r e i g h t oars ami t i ighway revenue f r e i g h t 
nquipmenE.—Debit balanoe 

(637) Hent for l.icomotlves . . -

HtSHi.) Reat (or iiasaniger-train cara 

(MS) RBiit for Hoatliig siniipiTBeul-

1540.) Rent lor woik eiiuipment 

(Ml) Joint iMll i ty rcnlii 

Totai rents payable 

Net renti (lines 15,13)... 

Net railway opcmtln? inoome (ilam 7, 24) . . . . 

O T H E t t I N C O M E 

(506) Revenue Irom Hil««lliineoiiaopi'fa.'i-).ii .|< ;4) ,. 

(6(«) Incoin8(roml<-aseo(madaiide.julpwnl 'p '̂ 7) -

(SSO) MIsoelliuieous rent inconw ip. -IS) 

(411) Income from nonoperstin* proijeity (p. 38) 

a a ) Separately operated properties-Proflt 
()5t3) Dividend incori.t.. . 

(514) Interest income-., 

(516) Inccme (rom s lnkinj »."d otiicr nsKrve fumia 

(517) llelea.<« of prtniiums on funded delit, 

15)8) ContrihutlOFU from other companies (p 27) 

(518) Misselianeous income (p. •-

Tota! other Income 

Total inoDTOe illuea 2iS, 38) 

M I S C R U . A N I 8 0 « a DEDUC n O N S PROS* I N C O I « K 

OSM) Exp«is«80f mlsoellanecusoperations (p. J4) 

(636) Twee oo mUmeUaneoua operatln* pmpwty (p. SI). -

(S43) MIsciJlaneoiis renti (p. 25) 

(5*4) Miscellaneous t s i »c«ru*l.< -

(644) Separately operated p rope r t iw-X/«B 

(54») MalntMsanos of Investment orjtaiiltasioo -

(550) Income trausfened to other compiuiiee (p. JT). -

(541) MlaoeUwieouslneotnochafgssCp 2S)-..-

Tutal mlsoeHaneous dsductloos.-

Ineome available for Biad charges i linen 3*, 49) 

Amount applicable to tbe • Line 
yeur 1! No. 
(bi I : 

9 594 

M 
I X 

53M 

3 1222 

=4 222J 

14 

( i l 

65 

(id 

67 

222 

3 7 1 ll 

322-1! 

-ro 

7: 

7-2 

n 
74 

75 

76 

77 

r j 

80 

81 

82 

SH 

IH 

Bt) 

97 

88 

88 

90 

in 

92 

Item 

(c) 

n X E I ) CHAKGHS 

,.,542) Uent for leaiied roads and eijuipment (p. 27) 

i54ti) liucrest on (imded delit: 

(tt) FUed Interest n.ot in default - - • 

(6) Interest in default -

I.Mr) Intcreiit on unfunded debt 

(,M8) AmortiiMtioi! o! al.5count on funded debt -

Tota! fixed charges 

Income after f i ied charge,? (l inM 50, 58) 

OTHE)« OEDUC-nONS 

(546) Interest ou funded d«bt.-

(c) Coiitluitent Interest.. 

O.-tlinary income (iinec .'i9, tni) 

Amount applicable to Ihe 
year 
id) 

!;!OR K.\TR..\OK' : 
I'K.HIOD 1 i i 

, :570) E . t t r a o r d i n a r y Uom.-, - N e t C r . ( D r . X p . ' 2 t B > 

(•."SSO) I J r io r j i e r i o d i t o m s - N o t C r . ( D r . ) ( p . 2 I B ) i 

( 5 9 0 ) (.^eder.'kl Incon,.? t a x e s o n e x t r a o r d i n a r y a n d 

p r i o r p e r i o d item.s • D e b i t ( C r e d i t ) ( p . '2 I B ) -

T o t a l e x t r a o r d i n a r y nnd p r i o r p e r i o d i coms - C r . ( D r . ) 

N , . | . i l l . ome i r a n . s f e r r e d to R c t a i n o d • n r o n i o 

(• I , a p V' r" (' I"' i^ite d ' "' — — — ~ — 

A S k L Y S l H o r ACCOUNT W2. B A a W A V TAX ACCKliAI..S 

United States Goveranieut taias: 

Income taxes ' 

Old age retlremeiit 

Uaeir.plrtyment Insnranoe • --

AU other United SUtes toics.-

Total -U.S, (lovcmment t a j e j 

OtS erthan U.S Oovemment taiee:* 

_ JWisconBin., 
Maae-aota. ^ --

Total—other than 0 .8 . Oo*erara«nt taxes..-

Orand Tital—Rallway t a i accruaXi (aeeount 532)., 

87.3 
932 

X X 

729 
10.. 

780 
594 

'Enter o « n e af State. 

NoTK.-SBe page ' i l l ) lor eiplanatory notea, which are an Integral part of tbs lacoma 
Account for the Year. 

RAILROAD CoHfoaATOis*—OPIKATINO-C. 



21A 

1801. INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR Continued 

ANALYSIS OP PEDERAL INCOME TAXiES 

Line I 
No, 

101 

102 

103 

!0« 

108 

108 

Item 
<o) 

Provision for income taxes based on taxable net Income recorded 
in the accounts lor the year 

Net decrease (or increase) because of use of acceici-ated deprecia­
tion under section 167 ollhe Interna! Revenue Code am! liuide-
llne lives pursuant lo (tuvenue Procedure 62-21 ard different 
basis uaed for tiooli depreciation — 

Net increase (or decrc:^^) because olaccelerated amortiiation of 
faciiities under section 168 ot thelnternal Revenue Code for tax 
purposes aod diflcrenl basis used f-jr tioak depreclailtn 

Net decrease (or increase) because of Investment tax credit au­
thoriied in Revenue Act of I9«'2 

Aniount 
fh) 

Net decrease (or increase) because of accelerated 
aniortizBtion of oertain roiling stock under section 184 
of the Internal Revenue Coda and baais use for book 
d e p r e c i a t i o n - — — — ~ — 

Net deorease (or increase) because of amJrtizatjon of 
certain rights-of-wfty investment undersection 18.^of 
the Internal Revenue Cotie— ™ — . 

Tax consequenoea, material In amount, of otlier unusual and sig­
nificant Items excluded Ijoni tbe Inoome recorded in the ac. 
eounts for the year or where tax conaequences are dispropor­
tionate to related amouutJi recorded In income accounts: 
(Dtteribi) 

lai 

lOB 

IW 

UO 

111 

lia 

113 

I u 

I i .5 

I ie 

' I I T 

IS 

! 10 

lao 
12 1 

1'12 

133 

r2s 

NONE 

Net applicable to the current year.. 

Adiiutments applicable to previous yeais (net debit oi credit), 
except carry-backs and carry-overs 

AdJiBtBients for cjury.backs.. 

Adiiustmaau icr oarr^oven.. 

Totm 

Ois t r tbu t lon : 

Account S03 

\oocunt S90 

Other (S.Ttc i f y ) -

JLalitJU 

Kemarks 
(e) 

N O T E : The amount ijhown <>n line T l should equal l ine 122; 
th» amount shown on lino 131 should ecjual l ine 128. 

KxiuiMS) CoaRniAriox»~OrtMiiiia-0. 



WB 21B 

INCOME ACCOUNT FOB TH.I5 

The space below is provided for the purpose of disclosing additional 
inforniaUon concerning Items of Incomi tor the current year. Each 
carrier shall ni'Je the particulars of Items herein. Enter in separate 
notes with suitable explanation, amounts included in Income accounts 
in connection with any unusual and material accrual or changeover In 
accounting practice; and other matters of the character commonly 
disclosed in financial statements under generally accepted accounting 
and reporting principles. Minor items which have no consequential 
effect on net Income fcr the year need not be reported. If carrier 

VEAR-EXPLANATORY NOTES 
has nothing to report, Insert the word "Nofie." The tax consetiuences 
of use of accelerated depreciation and tax guideline service lives, the 
Investment tax credit, as well as other unusual and significant tax Items 
and matters, are to b? disclosed in tfie section beloiv Schechile 1801, 
"Income account for v̂ e ytar," pertaining to the analysis of Federal 
income taxes. However, ihe explanation of items Included In accounts 
570, "Extraordinary items"; S80, "Prior period Items"; and 590 
"Federal Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period Items" are 
to be disclosed below. 

KAIUOAD OOBKII A t l O X * - JWBAtWU—O 



22 

1901. RETAINED INCOME—UNAPPROPRIATED 

1. Show hereunder the items of the Retained Income Accounts of the 
respondent for the year, classified in accordance \/ith the Uniform 
System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. 

2. All contra entries hereunder should be Indicated in parentheses. 
3. Indicate under "Remarks" the amount of assigned Federal income 

tax consequences, accounts 606 and 616. 
I.ine 
No. 

I 

2 

3 

4 

S 

B 

7 

8 

11 

10 

i 1 

12 

13 

Item 
(•) 

CREDITS 
(602) Credit balance transferred from Income (p. 21) 

(606) Other credi ts to retained incomet-

(622) Appropriat ions released - —* 

Totnl -

DEBITS 
( l j ! 2 ) Debit balance tnin.Kferred from Income (P. 21)— 

(616) Other t i t ih i ln lo n- la in . .) iiinoniet 

(620) Apprupriat ionii lor . t inkii iK and other reserve f i inds -

(621) Appropriations for other purposes -

(623) Dividends (p, 23) 

Tota l 

Net inc-rt'K-Je during; year* -

Balance at beKiiininK of y a f t I I I . 5 ) ' ----

Balance a l end of year (carrieti to p, ,^)» 

Amouot 
(b) 

Remarks 
(c) 

Net of (''ederal inoomo taxes $. 

Net of Fednrai incomo taxes $-

I'Amount in pareniheaes indic ates debit balance. 

tShow principal itoms tn d e t a i l . 

RAIUIOAD CoiroAiioNB—OrHATiKn -D. 



WB 23 

1902. D I V I D E N D A P P R O P R I A T I O N S 

1 Give oarticulars of each dividend declared. For par value or nonpar stock, show in column ( r f ) the respective total par viilue or total number 

of Bhares on whth Uv dend was declared and the corresponding rate percent or per share in column {h) or (c) If any such dividend was payable 

,n ^ . X n B olherthan cash explain the matter fully in a footnote. 2. If any obligation of any character has been incurred for tho p.i.pose of pro-

c u r i n r f u l f t tl^e payment dividend or for the purpose of replenishing the treasury of the respondent after payment of any dividend give 

f T p l l t ^ l l T i n l l Z Z T . If any claas of stock received a return not reportable in this schedule «tate the particulars of the case in a footnote. 

.-!, The aum of the dividends stntod in column (e) should equal the aniount shown in schedule No^UOl^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

Line 
No. 

31 

32 

34 

3S 

B8 

40 

41 

42 

43 

Name ol seeurity on which dividend was declared 

f t ) 

Rate percent (par value 
stock) or rato per share 

(nonpar stock) 

Regular 
(b) 

Extia 
• it) 

Total par valuo of stoek 
or total numlier til sbarei) 
of nonpar .stock on wliich 
dividend was declared 

id) 

Dividends 
(account 623) 

(«) 
Declared 

i f ) 
Payable 

it) . 

NONE 

TOT At-. 

2001. R A I L W A Y O P E R A T I N G R E V E N U E S 

1 State the ra i lway opera l ing revenues of the respondent f o r the year, classified i n accordance w i t h the U n i f o r m System of Accounts f o r R a i l ­

road Coinoanics The p ropor t i on of joint , t r a f f i c receipts belonging t o other carriers should not be included. 

roa,l (.ompan.es. ne p^^ p^ ^ , , ^ ^ ^ Z g substant ia l amounts inc luded i n columns (6) and (d) should be f u l l y explained m a foo tno te . 
2. Any unusual acc 

I.ine 
No, 

Class of railway oparating revenues 

(•) 

T B A N S P O B T A T I O N — R A I L L I N E 

(101) Fre ight* . . -

(102) Pa8S<?ngor* 

(103) Baggage -

(104) Sleeping car. 

(105) Parlor and chair car 

(106) M a i l -

(107) Express -

(108) Other passe.iger-train 

(109) M i l k 

(110) Swi tch ing* — 

(113) Water transfera.^ 

T o t a l ra i l - l ine t ranspor ta t ion revenue.. 

Amount of revenue .'or 
the year 

ih) 

NONE 

Class of railway operating revenues 

(c) 

I N C I D E N T A L 

(131) D i n i n g and b u f f e t 

(13'2) H o ' e l and restaurant . . — 

(133) S ta t ion , t i a i n , and boat privileges 

(135) Storage—Freight 

(137) Demurrage - -

(138) Communica t ion 

(139) G r a i n elevator. 

(141) Power -

(142) Rents of bui ldings and other p roper ty 

(143) Miscellaneous 

T o t a l incidental operat ing revenue 

J o i t i T F A C i L i r y 

(161) Jo in t f a c i l i t y — C r 

(152) Jo in t f a c i l i t y - - D r -

T o t a l j o i n t f a c i l i t y operat ing revenue. 

T o t a l r a i lway operat ing revenues 

Amount of revenue for 
the yoar 

(d) 

N O N l l 

•Report bjieunder the chargea to these accounts representing payments made to othe.'s as follows: 

1 For terminal oolleotlon and delivery services when performed m connection with line haul transportation of freight on the banU of freigbt tariff rates - •-

2̂  .ror switching services when performed l , , eonn,cti_on wUh_llM of freight on tha basis »'™l<'='''°8 f "'^^"^^^ 
NONE 

including the switching of empty cars lo connection with a revenue movement. 

i . r substitute highway motor service in lieu of line-haul rail service performed under joint tariffs published by rail can-lers ( d c not Include traflic moved on Joint 

rai!-motor rates); 

(a) Payments for transportation of persons 

('/) Payments for transportation of freigbt shipments 

NONE 

NONE 

RAILROAD COBPOBATIOKS—OrtBATiMo—C, 



1. state the railway operating expenses of the respondent for the year, classifying them in 

2002. RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENSES 

accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for 

" ^ T l n y — a c c r u a l s Involving substantia, amounts included In columns (.) and (.) sl.idd be fuily explained in a f o o t n ^ 

Line 
No. 

Namo of railway operaling expense account 
(•) 

1 

a 

4 

S 

1 

T 

8 

« 
10 

11 

13 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

IB 

1« 

20 

21 

23 

ZS 

24 

2S 

36 

V 

IS 

ii» 

MAINTENANCE or WAT AN» STRUCTURES 

(2201) Superintendence-, 
(2202) Roadway maintenance 
(2203) Maintaining structures 
'2203;^) Retiremente—Road _ 
(2204) Dismantling retired road property 
(2208) Road proj^rty—Depreciation 
(2209) Other maintenance of way expenses 
(2210) Maintaining Joint tracks, yarda, and other facIlltles-Dr.. 

(2211) Maintaining Joint tracks, yards, and other focUitles- Cr. 

Total maintenance of way and structures 

M A I N T E N A N C E O F E Q U I P M E N T 

(2221) Superintendence-
(2222) Repairs to shop and power-plant machinery 
(2223) Shop and power-plant machinery—Depreciation 

(2224) DismantlUig retired shop and fiowcr-plant machinery— 

(2225) Locomot ive repairs 

(2226) Car and highway revenue equipment ropaira 

(2227) Other equipment repairs 
(2228) Dismantling retired equipmeut 
(2229) Retirements—Equipment 
(2234) Equipment—-Depreciation -
(2235) Other equipment expenses 
(2236) Joint maintenance of equipment eipenses-Dr . 

(2237) Joint maintenance of equipment eiixsnsea-Cr 

Total maintenance of equipment-

T R A F F I C 

(2240) Traffic expenf«s. 

Amount of operating 
expenses lor the year 

(b) 

...l. 

Ii 

23 

Z I 

645 

Name of railway jpe'ttt'ng cspense account 
(c) 

027 

577 

TRANSPOHTATION—RAIL LINE 

(2241) Superintendence and dispatching 
(2242) Station service 
(2243) Yard employees • 
(2214) Yard swilching fuel --
(2245) Miscellaneous yard expenaes 
(2246) Operating joint yards .and terminals-Dr. 
(2247) Operating joint yards and terminalB —Cr. 
(2248) Train employees 
(2249) Train fuel ' --
(2251) Other train expenses.— -•-
(2252) Injuries to persons - — 
(2253) Loss and damage --
(2254) Other casualty expenses - -

Amount of opi'rstlns 
eipeuses for the year 

id) 

(2255) Othor ra i l and highway transportat ion 

(2256) Operating joint tracks and facilities—Dr. 
(2257) Operating joint tracks and facilities—Ci--

Total transportation—Rail line 
MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS 

(2258) Miscellaneous operations 
(2259) Operating joint miscellanpous facilities—Dr 
(2260) Operating joint miscellaneous facilities—Or 

GENERAL 

(2261) Administration 
(2262) Insurance 
(2264) Other general expenses 
(226.5) General joint facilities—Dr 
(2266) General joint facilities—Cr 

Total general expenses-
G R A N D T O T A L R A I L W A Y ()i>iiiiATiNO R X P E N S I - B -

705 

2d 
m 
600 

100 

30 OrxTdting ratio (ratio of opt^rating cxponsc-s to operating rev 
enues), percent, j l j^d icc imal place.q required.) 

2003. MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OPERATED DURING THE YEAB 
incomplete title. All peculiarities of title ahould be explained in a footnote. 

The totals of columns (6), (c), and (d) should agree with the totaia of 
602, ''Revenue from miscellaneoiis operation?" 534, 

Give prrticulars cf each class of miscellaneous ohysical proP^rty or 
plant operated during tho year. Group the properties and.ir the heads 
of tho clauses of cperations to which they are devoted. 

In column (a) give the designation used in the resoonflsnt s records 
and the name of the town or city and State in which the property or 
plant Is located, stating whether the respondents litle is that of 
ownership or whether the property is ' '- '^ held under Isase or other 

accounts Nos. 
"Expens?" of miscellaneous operations," and 635, "Taxes on miscellane­
ous operal:ing property" in respondent's Incorae Account /or the Year. 
If net, difl'erenoes should be explained in a footnote. 

Line 
No, 

De.lgn.tlon and location of property or plant character of bualotaa, t nd Utle und»r which hdd 

(•) . 

1 otal revenue daring 
the year 

<Acct. SOX) 
<b) 

T O T A L . 

Total expenses daring 
tbe year 

(Acct. 631) 

(*) 

Total taxes applicable 
to the year 
(Acct. 636) 

<d) 

RAIUOAD Co«ro«inoH»—OrButOKi—O-



WB 25 

Line 
No, 

2101. MISCELLANEOUS RENT INCOME 

DucaimoN or Paonarr 

Nama 
(»)_ 

Location 
(b) . 

Name of lessee 

(c) 

Ainount of rent 

(J) 

NONE 

Line 
No, 

31 

72 

Zi 

34 

36 

36 

27 

38 

2» 

TOTAL. 

2102. MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 

Soun» and character o. receipt 

(») 

Minor Items o«_ch JLess than 

Oross receipts 

(b) 

Expenses and olher 
deductions 

(c) _ 

Net miscellaneous 
income 

«1) 

TOTAL. 

Line 
No, 

33 

33 

3« 

37 

38 

39 

2103. MISCELLANEOUS RENTS 

DI3CH1PT101I Of PBC laiT 

Name 
Location 

(b) _ 

Name of lessor 

<e) 

Amount charged to 
income 

«•) 

"NONE 

Line 
No, 

41 

43 

•13 

44 

46 

44 

47 

48 

4« 

rti 

TCTAL, 

2104. MISCELLANEOUS INCOM E CHARGES 

Description and purpoee of deduction from gross Incom î 

.mm. 

TOTAL.. 

Amount 
ih) 

KtlUtOAD OOWOaAIIOlI*—OrtBlTtHO—O 



;:201. INCOME FROM NONOPERATING PROPERTY 

i Line 
No. 

Designation 
(») 

Revenues o 
Income 

tb) 
Expenses 

(c) 

Net income 
or loss 

id) 
Taxes 

(e) 

NONE 

TOTAL-

2202. MILEAGE OPERATED (ALL TRACKS) t 
Qive particulars called for concerning aU Uacks operated by respondent at the close of the year. Way switch! ag tracks i aclade 

atatioE, team, industry, and otiier switching traeks for which no separate switching service Is maictained, I'ard sv. itchi.ng tracits 
include ela-ssification, hoose. team, industry, and otber tracks switched by yard iocomoiives in yards where separate switching 
services are maintained. Tracits belonging to an indusUy for wiiich no rent is payable sbouid not be reported. Switching and 
Termina! Compames report on Une 26 only. 

2203. Mn,E.A.GE OPERATED—BY STATES 

Lins 
No. 

21 

23 

23 

34 

i^ne in use 

(») 

Owned 

(b) 

j Proprietary I 
I companies j 

i (e) 1 
Leased 

(d) 

Operated 
under 

coatract 
te; 

Single or Urst main track..-

Second and additional main tracks 

passing tracks, cross-overs, and tunmuts. 

TVay switching tracks -

Yard switciing tracks — 

TOTAL— 

\ 

Hot 

I 

Operated i 
under track-, 

age Tiiih:s 
(t) 

Total 
operaied 

(«) 

Line Haul Railff sys snow single track oniy, 
Switehing and Terminal Companies sbow all tracks. 

Slate 

itl) 

Owned 

(I) 

Pruprietiry 
companies 

il) 

r45- Mian. 
, 5 3 / W i s e , 

T O T A L . . 

Leased 

(fc) 

Not Ap|plij:8b]| 

Operated 1 Operaied i 
under | under track-i 

contract ; age rights I 
(i) '- (mj (n) 

Total 
operated 

i 

2215. Sbow, by States, mileage of t m k ^ ^ ^ Q but not operated by rg^J^^:^Fi rs t main track.....'.?...'. .± !; second and additional main 

yard track and sidings, ..I.O.?.. W±S<C-; total, aU tracks, -.I-55-/WiOC-»-t 
2216. Road is completed from (Line Haul Railways only)* lLQ.t..Appi.i.?.e-.b.i.§. to - -
2217. Road located at (Switching and Terminal Companies only)»-...llAOJ».,..jto.lMie.8.at.a._t9..JSaat..WiaOI«*-.WlS.C.OaSl.n. 

tracks, industrial tracks, ; 

Total distance, miles 

f t . 2218. Gage of track .4 _ 
2220. Kind and number per mile of crossties _Hard?|_OOd..#2 Crê ^̂ ^̂ ^̂  
2221. State number of miles electrified: First main tracl;, K Q H © . . . . ; second and additional main tracks, 

switcliing tracks, .^95* ; yard switching tracks, ^9^. 

2222. Ti«« appUed in replacement during year: Num!)er of crossties, .No^ . ; average cost pe;- tie, $ 
(B.M.,:, $.......-....... gg. 

2219. Weight of rail ..7.5-':.8.0.r.l.3L2__... lb. per yard. 

; passing tracks, cross-overs, and tnm-onts, ^'P.'^. ; -way 

*" ; number of feet (B. M.) of switch and bridge ties, .-R9J?^.. ; average cost per M feet 

2223. Rail applied in replacement during year: Tons (2,000 pounds), . . . . t l ^ i . ^ ^ . . . ; weight per yard, ..̂ .9 ; average cost per ton, $ 
8 7 , 9 1 

'Insert names of places. tMiieage should be stated to tbe neatest hundredth of a mile. 

EXPLANATORY REMARKS 

Q 

i 
? 
a 



WB 27 

2301. RENTS RECEIVABLE 

INCOME FPOM J.KAKE OP ROAB AND EQUIPMENT 

Iil.H'S lc:i .> I 
(ai 

LiX'HI'dtl 
(Tl) 

NONE 

Noijii} of Ic.iFS'a 
iv) 

Airumiil of renl 
durliii.! your 

ill) 

TOTi l , 

2302. KENTS I'AV.MlLE 

K E N T POI: ],EA.«r;j) lloAfif: A N I I Kcjini-MKNT 

I:<M I i-i, 

(») (bl 
Niitni. of l6".'3Gr 

(0) 

Amount of rent 
durinK year 

(3) 

mm 

1.11. 

2;m. coNTRfuimoNs fiio^i; OTHKH COMPANIKK 

.Niulu'. of I'l infrifii it 'T 
(a) 

TOTAL. 

2304. INCOMK T I U N S I ERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES 

.mm 
'11 

26 

IKl 

1 tJanm of trtjnsloreo 
(c) 

Amouni during yftnr 
(d) 

1 

j ..NOKE... 
i 
1 'I'OTAL... 

2305. Describe fuliy nil la m u)i.m iu,y of the projierly of tlie n.'.sj,(,)i.i,.iit ftt the clo.se of (ho year, and M mortgages, deeds of trust, anc other 
iiistr,nn_ei!l.,a wlierehy BUCII h. ns vvcte cveatnl. Deficribo al.s,; all i)ro|>ert.v' Hul'.jecf, to tlie said several liens. Thi.s inquiry covers judginen, liens, 
im'i'liumcs lieiiH, etc, as well us lu ii.s !ia,'̂ i.d on contract. I f tliero wiire no lieiiw of any ehaiacter upon any of the property of the respondeut at the 
close of the year, wtfile that fact. 

tfONB 

RAIUOAD Ookfi BATlOit»-OPUiATiiri)~a. 



28 

2401. EMPLOYEES, SERVICE, AND COMPENSATION 

1. Give particulars of the average number of employees of various 
clas.ses in the service of the respondent, of service rendered hy such em­
ployees, and of conipcnpatioii paid therefor during the yoar. Employees 
are to be counted and cla.s.sified and their (service and compen.sation 
reported in accordance wii l i llic Cv/inmissii;n's Rules Governing the 
Classification of Rnilro:iil Kniployees and Reports of their Service end 
Compeiisdtion, cfTi.'otieo .iuniiiuy 1, I'J.'il. 

2. Averages culleil for in colunm (b) should be the average of twelve 
middle-of-1 iiotUh coi1111 s. 

3. Pensioners rendering no service are not to be iiicliidtd in the count, 
nor is any conipcii-satioii paid them to be included hcrciiiider. 

4. I f any of the general officers served without compensation or were 
carried on the payrolls of another company, those facts should be stated 
ir; a f lotnote. 

5. I f any compensation was paid or is payable under labor awanls of 
the current year, include the amount applicable to the current year in 
colunin ('/) und show the portion applicable to prior yecrs (back pay) ir 
a footnote, by groups of employees. For purposes of this report, labor 
awards arc inlended to cover adjustments resulting from the decisions 
of W'.tgc Boiirds and voluntary awards by the respondent incident thereto. 

6. Thi.s srhedule dues not include old-age retirement, and uncmplox' 
ment Insurance taxes. 

Line 
I No. 

Classes I'f r-iipii.yi'es 

la) 

Al . rn -
lillll'livr uf 

; dlipln.l fIfS 
Ib) 

T O T A L (executives, offiuinl.'f, and staff a.-isistants) 

a TOTAL (professional, clerical, and general). 

ToTAL (maintenance of way and structures). 

TOTAL (maintenance of equipment and stores). 

TOTAL (transportation—other than train, en­

gine, and yard) 

T O T A L (transportation—yardmasters, switch 

tenders, and hostlers) 

To IA I, , ALL oBoups (except train and 

engine) 

T O T A L (transportation—train and engine).. 

GRAND TOTAL 

TiiMl si ivlce 
lioiirs 

«•) 
Tolal cnnipi'iî K-

tioii 

(d) 

Remarks 

046 26 

046 

046 

26 

26 

336 

3.36 

336 

expenses 

Amount of foregoing conip.iiiHatiori (excluding back pav for prior years) thai is chargeable to account No. 531, "Railway operating 
. $...25,.087 A l l General O f f i c e r s on Page 2 8erM«d wi thou t compensation 

2402. CONSUMPTION O r " l EL BY MOTIVE-POWER UNITS 

1. Show hercunfler the quuntities of llie vnriouH kiiiiiM of f i i f l cohsiiuiril 
by locomotives and motor or other self-propelled mi l oiirs in the ,-ier\ ice 
of respondent during the year, and the number of kilowutl-hours for 
BUCh tractive ctiuipincut as 'ft'a* propelled by electricity. 

i . Tlie ton of ̂ ,000 pounds ehould be used. 

Line 
N'o, 

32 

33 

34 

3S 

36 

37 

Kind ol servioe 

(») 
Freight 

Passenger. 

Yard switching 

TOTAL THANSPOBTATION. 

Work train 

GitANn ToT,>.L . 

TOTAI , COST OF FtjKu*. . 

A. LlXIIMOTlv EII OTKAU, XLIICTRII , AND OTHIK) 

Diesel oii 
(gallons) 

(ll) 

Oasollue 
(galloDS) 

(«) 

Eleclrlcily 
(kiiowatt-

buurs) 
(d) 

issm. 

Coal 
(tons) 

(e) 

Fuel oil 
(gallons) 

(f) 

B, RAII. iVfoTOH Ciiiig (OASOLINE, 
OIL-kLtCTRIC, t-K.) 

Electricity 
(kilowatt-

hours) 
it) 

Oasollne 
(gallons) 

(h) 

Diesel oil 
(ga)loM) 

(» 

•Bbow cosl ol (iwl rli;%riivd iii yanl •.uni train ser-.ii* (ao.oouuts Nos. 'H144 and tUD). Tliu coat staled for (lie viirious kinds of fuei sbouid be the tolal charges in tlio accounls spoclfled, including 
freight chHfKi'S and liundliiiK nxi>i>iis*5. The cosi stilted lor eleciric current should lie tbo lolal cbiirgns in Ihe nctoiiiiU eiiumeraied. Fuel and power consumed by mixed and special trains lha! nr-
prpitoiniimiiUy froiglil shouid Iw included in frelgiit ae.'vice, bul where the service of mlied or special trains Is predominantly passenger, the luel and powar used should be Included In pusaciidw 
service. 

OoamrnTiooo-OrKUiViaa C 



WB 29 

2501 C O M P E N S A T I O N OF O 

Give the name, posi t ion, salary , and other compensat ion, sueh as bonus, 
commission, g i f t , reward , or fee, df each of the f ive persons named in Sec­
t ions 5 and tt of Schedule 300 of th i s repor t to w h o m the respondent paid 
the largest amoun t d u r in g the year covered b y this r epor t as compeuaa-
t i o i i f o r cur ren t or past service over and aliove necessary expenses incurred 
in discharge of duties, and i n a d d i t i o n , a l l other officers, directors, pen­
sioners, or employee.s, i f any, to whom tho respondent s imi l a r ly paid 
$20,000 or more. I f more convenient, thia schedule m a y be f i l l ed ou t for 
a group of coinpanies considered as one system and ahown o n l y in tho 
repor t of the pr inc ipa l company in the sj 's tem, w i t h references thereto i n 
the reports of tho other companies. A n y large "o ther compensat ion" 

PFICERS, D I R E C T O R S . E T C . 

should bo explained in a footnote . I f salary of an i n d i v i d u a l was changed 
du r ing the year, show salary before each change as wel l as a t clo,sc of year. 
I f an officer, director , e t c , receives compensation f r o m more than one 
traiLsportation company (whetl ier a subsidiary or not ) or f r o m a .siilisidiary 
company, reference to this f a c t should be made i f his aggregate com]M;n-
sation amounts to $20,000 or more and the detai l aa to d iv i s ion of the 
salary should he stated. B y salary (column (c)) i.s mount the annual rate 
a t wh ich an employee is paid , rather lhan the amoun t ac tua l ly paid for 
a Dart of a year when t lu ; salary i.s changed. ALso ivlien a 10 percent 
(or other percent) reduct ion ia made, the net rate and n o l the basic rate 
should be shown 

Liaa 
No. Name of ipersun Title 

(b) 

Salary iwr annum as 
c( close of year 

(sae Instructions) 
(«) 

Otber ooronensatloD 
during the year 

id) 

J 

S % 

2 

3 

4 

ft 

i t 

4 

ft 

i t 

4 

ft 

i t 

0 

8 

ft 

lU 

8 

ft 

lU 

8 

ft 

lU NONE 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1.5 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1.5 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1.5 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1.5 

j 1 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1.5 j 1 
2502. P A Y M E N T S F O R S E R V I C E S R E N U E R E D B Y O T H E R T H A N E M P L O Y E E S 

I n the f o r m below give i n f o r m a t i o n concerning payments, fees, re­
tainers, coinmissions, g i f t s , contr ibut ions , assessinonts, bonuses, pensii.ii.s, 
suUicriptions, allowances for expenses, or any f o r m of payments amou i i t i i i g 
in the aggregate of $20,000 or iisore d u r in g the year l o any corporiiLioii , 

• i n s t i t u t i on , uiaociation, f i r i i i , partnership, oommittee, or any per.son 
(oil ier thau one of respondrnit 's t inployees covered i n schedule 2501 in 
thi.s annual report) fo r services or as a donat ion, except t h a t w i t h reaped 
to contr ibut ions under $20,000 which are made i n common w i t l i otlii-r 
carriers under a j o i n t arrangement in paymen t for the perforimii ice of 
servi.'es or as a donat ion, each »ii(;!i c o i i t r i b u l i o i i shi i l l be repoi led , 
i rnspee l ive ly of the amoun t theieo!, if the t t i ta l a m o u n i ( ifud by al l 
cor . l r i lmlors for the performance ol the jmr t i cu la r service is e f jua i lo the 
Sll i l of $20,0(M) or more. 

T o bo included are, among others, payments, d i rec t ly or i i id i ree t iy , fo r 
legal, medical, eiigineeriiig, advert is ing, va lua t ion , accounting, s tat is t ical , 
finaneitt l , educational , enter ta inment , chari table, advisory, deletisive, 
detective, developmental , research, appr.iisal, regis t rat ion, pnrcl,rising, 
are l i i tec tura l , ana hospital services; payments for o i p e r t tesitimoiiy and 
for handl ing Avago disputes; and payments f o r services of banks, hankers, 
t rus t companies, insurance coinpanies brokers, tru.stoe.s, nronioters, 
HOiicilors, consultants, actuaries, investigators, insjiectors, and efficiency 
engineers. Paymenta to the various ra i lway associations, coinmis.sioiis, 

coniniittees, bureaus, bo„ .'s, and otiwr organizations maintained jointly 
t.iy railways .shall aiso be included, '''fte ciiu?nera(ion of these ktnds of 
payments should not be understood as excluding other payments for seriiices 
nol ejccludeti below. 

T o be excluded ure: Rent of buildings or other proper ty , taxes payable 
to the Fedt j 'a l , State, or local Governments, payments fo r heat, l i g h t , 
power, telegraph, and telephone .services, and payments t o other carriers 
on lb-.' iiJLsis Of l a w f u l t a r i f f chargos or fo r the interchange of equipment 
b c t t t i , 1 carriers, as well as olher payments fo r services which I j o th as 
to thei r nature and ainount may rea.soiia!>ly be regarded as o rd ina r i ly 
cormeeti 'd w i t h the rout ine oiieration, maintenance, or construct ion of a 
ra i i ro iu l , bu t a i iy special and unusual payments fo r services should be 
repor led. I^:iyment.s of $20,000 or mo.e t o organizations mainta ined 
jo i i iUv iiy ra i lways w i t h other niihvays a.e no t to be excluded even i f 
their .serviees are regarded as rout ine. 

I f more convenient, thi.s .schedule rntiy be filled out fo r a group of 
roads considered as ono system and .shown only in the report of the pirinci-
pul road in the system, w i t h references thereto i n the reports of the o ther 
roads. 

I f any doubt exists iri the m i n d of ths repor t ing otiicor as t o the repor t -
a b i l i t y of any t y f i e of payment , request should i>e made for a r u l i n g before 
filing th is report . 

Line 
No. Name of recipient 

(•) 
Nature of service 

(b) 
Amount of payment 

(c) 

3i 

32 

33 

34 

38 

SIS 

37 

38 

t 
3i 

32 

33 

34 

38 

SIS 

37 

38 

3i 

32 

33 

34 

38 

SIS 

37 

38 

3i 

32 

33 

34 

38 

SIS 

37 

38 

3i 

32 

33 

34 

38 

SIS 

37 

38 

- N O N E - -

3i 

32 

33 

34 

38 

SIS 

37 

38 

f 

3i 

32 

33 

34 

38 

SIS 

37 

38 

3i 

32 

33 

34 

38 

SIS 

37 

38 

no 
am 

40 

41 

42 

43 

am 

40 

41 

42 

43 

am 

40 

41 

42 

43 

am 

40 

41 

42 

43 

am 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

4« 

4« 

44 

4« 

4« . .—. . .— TcwAi. - \:-.:.::'l 
RAIUIOAD OoiioitA'atmt-OrwtA'mia—O. 



30 

2601. STATISTICS OF RAIL-LINE OPERATIONS. [For Road Haul Traffic Onlyl 

Give the v.irious st.ili.stica! items crilled for concerning the rail-line operations of respondent's road during the year. Motor car and trailer miles, 
if any, should be included. lliKhway tr.-ifliB to be excluded. Locomotive unil-milea sliould include all milos made by each locomotive unit, tse 
150 pounds .IS the average weiglil per passenner and four tons as the averiige weight of contents of each head-end car. 

Item 
No, 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1! 

I'.' 

13 

H 

15 

1« 

17 

IS 

1» 

•in 

21 

23 

23 

24 

t i 

26 

27 

Item 
(») 

Aver'ago mileage of road operated (whole number required) 

TRAIN-MILES 

Total (with locomotives) -. '-

Tot ' i l (with motorciirs) --

TCTAL TnAiN-Mii.i;s - -

IJOCOMOTIVB UNIT-MILES 

Road service -.. - -

Train iiwitching . 

Yard swilching • -

TOTAL LOCOMOTIVE UNIT-MILES. . . 

CA,n-MILES 

Loaded freight cars --

Empty freight cars 

Caboose -

TOTAL FREIQKT CAR-MILES.. - -

Passenger coacVies - -

Combination passenger cars (mail, express, or baggage, etc, with 

Freight trains 
(b) 

passenger) -

SleepinR and parlor cars 
Dining, grill and tavern cars -

;ii3ad-end cars -- -

TOTAL (linea 13, 14, 1.5, 16 and 17).... 

Business cars 

Crew cars (other Ihiui cabooses) - ---- -

G B A N D To'r,\L CAU-MILES (lines 12, 18, 19 and 20) . . . 

REVENUE AND NONKEVENUE FHEIOHT ToAEFrc 

Tons—Revenue freight 

Tons—Nonrevenue freight - • 

TOTAL T O N S - - H E V E S I ; E AND N O N I I E V E N I E FREIOHT . 

Ton-miles—Hcvciiue freisht - -

Ton-miles- Nonrevcnue freight 

TOTAL ToN-ivtiLES—UKVENL'E ANU NoNnEVENUv; FIUVIOHT 

IlEVENtiE PASSENGER TRAEFIC 

Pa.sscngcrs curried— Revenue • 

PasscnKCr-inilc*;--" Ije venue ____-____, : ;_^_i_„__ 

I I I I X 
I 

I I I I t 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

Passenger trains 
(c) 

Not 

Total transportation 
servioe 

(<«) 

App:.lcalile 

I X 

I X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

I I 

I I 

I I 

X X 

X X 

X X 

I X 

I X 

I s 

X X 

I I 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

I X 

X I 

I X 

X X 

X X j X I 

X X I X X 

Z X 

X I 

X X 

I X 

S I 

X I 

I X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

Work trains 
(e) 

X I 

I I 

X X 

X X 

I I 

X X 

X t 

X X 

X I 

X X 

X X 

I X 

X s 

Z X 

X X 

I X 

X X 

I I 

I X 

•1 X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

I X 

I X 

I X 

X X 

X X 

X I 

X X 

I X 

X X 

I X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X I 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

I X 

X X 

X I 

X z 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X I 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

I X 

I X 

X X 

X I 

X z 

X X 

X X 

I X 

X I 

X X 

X X 

X X 

I X 

Z X 

X X 

I X 

X X 

X X 

NOTES* ANO REMARKS 

• I • 

" iivaoAB Co«i>o«iTioM»—Or««A'nMQ—C. 



WB 30A 

2802. REVENL'E FREIGHT CARRIED i-iUHlNG THE YEAR. (For Road Haul Traffic Oitly^ 

• • - r : ^ r T ; 7 ; : : T i c u . . r s ca . l ed for - o c e r n ^ , : t H e comnodities ca r r i ed by iHe^r^ the year, tbe revenoe 

from which is includable in account NO. l ^ l ' ' ^ J e f ^ l f tons recetved ? connecfiog c a r r i e r s f c ) , ino Mde a l l connecting 

f j - . r ! ^ r t b ^ r r i f l ^ r ^ a t e r a r i r r ? b : : : % r f : : i ' ; . - t " r r r c : t : e a a . r e c t l y or i n d t r e e t l y (as t b r o i . b e l . v . t o r s ) . 

2. under Order of December 16. 1964, t r a f f i c involving l.ss than Z : ^ Z ' ^ i Z ^ ^ Z : r t Z ^ ^ Z i Z 

may be excluded f r o n t h i s schedule, but mus'. k'^^^'^'^'^'''^^^ J"^^" ' ' t o the In te r s t a te Cooimerce Conmission. 
Z n e d Sapple^eatol. Extra cop.e , ^ r j ^ Z f ^ l l ^ ' ^ ^ ^ Z ^ ^ ^^^^^ '̂'"^ ^"^'^'^ ' " " " " ^ 

'̂\t:i:lc :̂̂ ]S::::̂ :::̂ \ "̂ p̂ortiziii ZJII '̂I!IITO. pubuc inspection. 
;rticulnrs fW Codes 01 lo 4b inc-usive, sboiilil include . . . ^ - ^ ^ —d in lots^of -0 000 pounds J^^^^ 

::^:ii^lzzztZ'̂ 'z:z^d^:^^^^^^^^^^ • 
r ... r , . « , ,nnr lenfs cross f r e l n l ' . revenue without .uljustment for .-.bsorpticn or ci.r r< t i ons. 4. Gross f r e i g h t revenue means respondent s gross i i c-1 ^ 

Item 
Sn. 

COMMODITY 

D e s c r i p t i o n 

( a ) 

R K V N U K, F H K K I H T l.N TON.S ('2 , 0 0 0 P O U N D S ) 

Or i i ; i n . i » . i nK o n 
ode! ,-, .; . .p.,!,;i ,int ' ,s r o a d 

( i l ) 

li 

7 

0 

10 
i 1 
I'J 
I ' , ) 

1 I 
) 5 
i t; 
1 7 
1 s 
I i' 

•,]() 

•24 
•.,!5 
•-'ti 
'27 

Farm Products 
Kore.sl Products . . , . - . - - . . 
Frt-sh Fi.^h and Dthuf Marine Products . . 
Meta l l i c Ore.s. 
Coal 
Crudu Pdtro, Na l (i".s, & Nal G^Jln . . . -
NunnioUiUie Mineral.s, except FueUs 
(.):'(lnaace and .Xcc^'.s'^arie.s -
Food :i.nd Kindred Products 

Pni l i u ' Knit 
•pi Fiirii i lure . 

Tobacco Products.. . 
Pa.5ic Ti-xtilf-.s 
ipparc l A Olher Fini-shcd Tex 

l.uiiiber & Wood Pro luc ts , c.\c< 
Furniture and Fixlure.s -
Pulp , Paper and .Ml i e i i Products 
Pr in t i 'd Mailer . • 
('!ii.-ii)icals and AFiieii I ' rui iucts 
Polroli 'urn and (.'0.1.I PrcuUici.s . . . _ - - -
iiubliec 1% Mi.-cellanoou,s P!a--Uc I'roduct.s 
l .calhcr and i.eather Products 
.-.(,)i,c, (.'lay ;inil tila.s,s Product-. 
Primary Metal Products - - . - . . . . . . . 

Fabr Metal Prd, Fsc Ordn Machy & Tran.sp . 
Machinery ,cxcepl F. le i ' . t r i f i i i 
K l e c t r i c a l Machy, I'.qui pificnt iSc .Supplies . . . 

I ransportation Fquipment — - - - -
I n s l f , Phot & Opt Gl ) , Watches & Clock.s . , . 

01 
OH 
OS) 
10 
1 1 
i ; i 
11 
1(1 
'.,'0 
'-! 1 
> » • ) 

:.! 1 

!• o n n < 
e i v e i l f r o m 

l i n t; c ;irr io r-s 

T o t a l 
r i i r r i e i l 

( t l ) 

lJrn>.s f r e i g h t 
r i ' v o n u e 
( i t . i i U r . s ) 

l e ) 

-iS j Miscel laneous Products of Manufactur ing 
•-O'Wa.sle and .Sĉ rap Materials -
•'10 Miacel lanoous Freight ^•^hipincnts 
.'11 'Conta iners , Shi|>!iiiii.',, Keturned Kmpty 
'.V2 FreiRht Forvv,"irder T r a f f i c - - -
•S3 Shipper Assn or .'Similar T i a f f i c 
." '̂1 iM-.ac S h i p m e n H except Forwarder ( •» -1) or sh ipper A s s n (4 .5l 

• '15' ( ; R . - \ N D T O T A L . { ' A H t < ) . \ | ! | R ' \ K K I C - - • 

.'ir. ! Small Packaged Freight Shipments - -

'[irnnti '[•iV^l, '..'(̂ ••'"''d & ix:\, rr.^ffiv ;!7 L 

a:} 
;! I 
,'i;) 
36 

;ss 
.'1!) 
10 
4! 
4'.> 
44 
15 
46 

47 

Not Applicable 

r ] T h i s report i r .cludes a l l conimodUy 
s l a t l a t f c n (or the per iod covered. 

. . . . p p l e l i c n t a l r e p T r r K a T h e ' S ^ n i e d cover ing 

t r a f f i c i n v o l v i n g less lhan three shipper i 

por table In any one " " f ,'y°;i,',^,>',.,'^°'^''' 

I I Supplemental Report 
" NOT O P E N TO P U B L I C I N S P E C T I O N . 

~ ABBREVIATIONS USED IN COMMODITY DESCRIPTIONS 

As sn As s oc i a t i on I n c I nc 1 ud i n f . Nat N a t u r a l 

Exc E x c p p t 111 s t l - 1 n s t r nine n t s o p t OP t i c a l 

Fab r Kab r i c n t e d LCI , 1,̂ !SS t h a n c i r l o . i d O r d n o r dnanc e 

Gd Gootl 3 Machy Mach i n e r y pe t r o pe t r 01eum 

Gs 111 Oil s 01 i n c M i sc M i see I I a ne ou s p h o t p h o t og r aph i c 

prd p roduc t s 

Tex Text i I e 

Transp T r a n s p o r t a t i o n 

SA1L.aOAD CORPO»iIION3--Ori!»*TVNQ- C, 



WB n 

2701. SWITCHING AND TERMINAL TRAFFIC AND CAR STATISTICS 
IFOB awITCmNG OR TE81MI.NAL COMPANIK9 ONLYJ 

Give particulara of cars handled during the year. With respect to the is to lie conaidered, unless such incrd ntal movement involves tho receipt 
When applicxl to terminal' operations, auch as t*mi "cars handled" i t ahould be observed that, when applied to smtchiTig 

operations, the movement of a car from the point at 'which a switching 
company receives it, whether loaded or empty, to ti e point where it is 
loaded or unloaded cr delivered t« another connecting line ia to be 
counted as one car handled. Tho return of a car, whether loaded or 
empty, from the point where It is loaded or unloaded, to the point of 
delivery is to be counted as one car handled. No incidental movement 

of additional revenue. 
union station, bridge, ferry, or otLer joint facility- terminal operationa, 
the term "cars handled" includes all cars for which facilities ai'e furnished. 

The number of locomotive-milea in yard-switching service should be 
computed in accordance with account No. 816, "Yard switching 
locomoti ve-m iles." 

Itflru 
No. 

It«tn 
(•) Switclilô ôpwstioiu 

FmsiGHT TBAJWIC 

Number of cars handled earning revenue—Loaded „ 
Number of cars handled earning revenue—Empty 
Number of cara handled at cost for r̂ enant companies—Loaded 
Number of cars handled at cost for teiiant companiea—Empty 
Number of cars handled not earning revenue—Ijoaded 
Number of cars handied not earning revenue—Empty 

Total number of cars handled 
PA8SI£N'OEB TRAFFIC 

Number of cars handled earni'ig revenue—Loaded 
Number of cars bandied earning revenue—Empty 
Number of cars taandleti at cost for tenant companiea—Iioaded 
Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companiee—Empty 
Number of cara handled not earning revenue—Loaded 
Number of ears handled not earning revenue—Empty 

Total number of cara handled 
Total number of cara handled in revenue service (itema 7 and 14). 
Total number of cars handled in work service 

Number of loiwmotive-miles in yard-switching service: Freight, . 

Twmitul oporatloiu 
(e) 

Total 
lt) 

18 
17 

35 

065 
3'41 

406 

18 
•17 

m5 
341 

35 406 

..; passenger, 
None 

BAnaoAD COKroaAnoiM—OM«ATD(Q~C. 



32 

280L INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT 
INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Give partietilars of e«ch of the varlons cUsses of equipmeat 
which reapondent own«d or leawd durlnc tiw year. 

t . In colunui (c) (We the number of uittts of etiulpment purchdiied, 
built in company shops, or otherwise acquired. 

3. Unita le».aed to oihers for a period of one year or more are 
reportable In column (1); units temporarily out ol respoi>;^nt's service 
and rented to others for less than oae year are to t« tnciuded In column 
(e); units rented from others for a period less than one year should not 
be included in column (0. Units installed durli« the ve«r and aub-
sequently leased to others for a year or mors shMiid be sfaa^ii as added 
In eolamu (c), as reUred In column (d>, and Included in eoluma (1). 

4. For reporting purposes, a "locomotive unit" Is a seU-propelled 
vehicle generating or converting energy into motion, anddeslgned solely 
for moving other equipment. (A locomotive tender shouldbe considered 
ts a part of the locomotive unit.) A "self-propelied car" Is a rail 
motor car propelled by eleetric motors receiving power from third 
rail or overhead, or Internal mmbustion engines located on the car 
itself. Trailers eqidpped for use only In trains of cars that are self-
propeUed are to b« included as self-propeUad equipment. 

5. A "Diesel" miit Includes all units propeUed by diesel internal 
combustion engines irrespective of final drive, and whether power may 
at Umes be supplied from an external conductor. An "Electric'* unit 
Includes all units which receive electric power from an overhead con­
tact wire or third rail, and use the power to drive ooe or mon electric 

motors that pi'opel tlw vehicle. An'«Otber*'ni)liIncludes all onlis o<h*r 
than diesel or electric, e.g., steam gasturbine. Show tha types of other 
units, service asd number, as appropriate, in % brief description 
sufficient for poslUve lodentiflcatlon. 

6, Column (h) should show aggregate capacity for all units r t -
ported In column (g), as follows: For locomotive urdts, report the 
maniifacturers' rated horsepower (the maximum continuous power 
output from the diesel engine or engines delivered to the main gen­
erator or generators for tractive purposes>, or tractive effort of 
steam locomotive units; for freight-train cars report the nominal 
capacity (in tons of 2,000 lbs.)as provided for In Rule 86 of the AAR 
Code of Rules Governing Cars in Interchange. Convert the capacity 
of tank cars to capacity In tons of the cor/imodlty which the car Is 
Intended to carry custoinai-Uy ; for pass-etiger-traln cars report the 
number of passenger seats available for revenue service, counting 
one passenger to each berth in sleeping cars. 

7. ?relght-train lar type codes shown in column (a) correspond to 
the AAR Multilevel Per Diem Master List. Dashes are used in appro­
priate places to .perndt a single code to represent several car type 
codes. Passenger.triin car types and service eqtdpment car types 
correspond lo AAK Mechanical Division designations. Descriptions of 
car codes and designations are published in The Offlcial Railway 
Equipment Register. ~ 

UN;TS OwKEii, I,vcn;rED IN I.wEsrMENT ACCOCNT. AHD LEASED FHOM OriiERs 

l . i i » 
.Su. 

10 . 

I 1 . 

1 3 . 

1 S. 

•,4. 

I S . 

t « . 

1 7 . 

I « . 

19. 

2 0 . 

LOCOMOTIVE UNITS 

D i o s e l • 

E l e c t r i c • 

O t h s r 

Tota! (lines i loi)) • -

F K E K : H T - T R . A I N CARS 

B o x - G e n o r a l s e r v i c e ( A - ' i O , . \ - 1 0 . A - 4 0 . A - 5 0 , a l 

B (B,xcept HOSO) L 0 7 0 , U-OO, R - O l , K - 0 6 , B-073 

B o K - . S p f i o i a l s e r v i c e ( A - 0 0 , A - 1 0 , BOSO) 

G o n d o l a ( A l l G , ,1-00, a l l tJ a l l T l 

H o p p e r - O p e n t o p ( A l l H , J -'• 0 . n. ' i K ) 

H o p p e r - C o v e r e d ( 1 . . - . 1 - ) - - - • - - • - - - -

T a n i i ( A l i T ) 

RefrigBftttor-Mschanicai ;R-04, R-10. R-li, 

R i'i) 

R e f r i g e r a t o r - . N o n - M p c h a i i i c a i ( R - 0 2 , R - 0 3 , R-05 

R-OS, R - 0 9 , R - 1 , 1 , R - l t , R - 1 5 , R - 1 8 , R - i 7 ) - - -

.Stock ( A ! l S) . -

• \ u T o r a c k ( l ' - i ^ - , F - 6 - i - - -

r-Mat , ,A1I F ( e x c e p t F - S - , r - 6 - , K - T - , F 8 - ) , L - 2 

L 

I ' l i l i ^ i n 
i 1.1.11 ot 

rr..pnii(icn! 
al l«fciniiing 

ot yeM 

JiL 

•) • 

Numlier 
oilile'l iliir-

in| )ttl 

Nunjhcr 
rcNrt-il (inr-

ills yenr 

N L MBER AT ClJOSt ot YlA» 

<>*tied and 
used 

^mmJSLomaat^ 

mm 

iaastiti frorn 
others 

-iH-

Total in 
wrvios of 

re^ pendent 
(cH) 

iXl 

NONE 

Aflgrecattt capacity 
3f unlta reported 
in col. (g> 
,Srt<f ina, 6} 

(>it p.) 

(tona) 

Number 
te&ttd to 
o t h c f i at 
clow of 

—SL—, 

F l a t - T O F C ( F - 7 - , F -S- ) 

A l ! o t i i e r ( L - 0 - , L - I - , 1,-4-, 1,080, L 0 9 0 V . 

T o t a l (1 ine.s 5 to 17) 

(Caboose ( . 'Ml N ) 

T o t a l ( l i n e s 1 8 and 14) 

PASSE.N'GBR-TRAIN CARS 

No N..SKLF-PROPELLED 

Coai- .hes and c o m b i n e d c a r d ( P A , P B , P B O , a l l 

clas.'s C , e x c e p t C S B ) 

P a r l o r , . i l u e p i n g , d i n i n g c a r s ( P B C , P C , P L , 

P O , PS , F T , P A S , P D S , a l l c l a . i s D . P D ) 

Non-pa ' . i ,5ongBr c a r r y i n g c a r s ( A l l c las .s B , C S B , 

P S A , I A . a l l c l a s s .M) -

T o t a l ( l i nn - s 21 to 2 3 ) -

xxxx 
xxxx 

( f l « a t l n « c a p a c i t 

NONS 

•RkojiOAD CotTO*A-notit.-OntMittnity~0. 



WB Srt 

2801. I N V K N T O R Y O P E Q U I P M E N T — C o n c l u d e d 

U N I T S O W N E D , I N C L U O B D I N I N V E S T M E N T A C C O U N T , A N D L E A S E D F R O M O T H E R S 

Uaa 
No. 

2 6 . 

2 6 . 

2 7 . 

2 « . 

an. 

3 0 . 

3 1 . 

3 2 . 

33 . 

34 . 

3 S . 

3 6 . 

!t«IU 

37 . 

8 « . 

39 . 

P A SS E N G E U - T R A I N C A R S - Cont i nuod 

S e L K - P U O P E L L E D R A I L MOTORCARS 
t - l e c t r i o pa s senge r cans ( E C , E P , E T ) 

I n t e r n a l c o m b u s t i o n r a i l motorcar.s ( R D , E G ) -

Other s e l f - p r o p e l l e d c a r s ( S p e c i f y t y p e s ) 

T o t a l (line.<3 25 to 2 7 ) 

T o l a l ( l i n e s 2 i and 2 8 ) 

C O M P A N Y S E R V I C E C A R S 

B u s i n e s s c a r s ( P V ) 

B o a r d i n g o u t f i t c a r a ( M W X ) -• 

D e r r i c k and s n o w r e m o v a l c a r s (MWK, MWU 

M W V , MWW) ' ' . . 

D u m p and b a l l a s t c a r s ( M W B , MWD) 

O t h e r m a i n t e n a n c e a n d s e r v i c e e q u i p m e n t 

c a r s 

T o t a l ( l i n e s 30 to 3 4 ) 

Grand t o t a l ( l i n e s 2 0 , 2 9 , a n d ,35) 

F L O A T I N G E q i i i p i v i E N T 

S e l f - p r o p e l l e d v e s s e l s ( T u g b o a t s , car 

f e r r i e s , e t c . ) 

Non-.se I f - p r o p e I l ed v e s s e l s (Car f l o a t s , 

l i g h t e r s , e t c . ) 

T o t a l ( l i n e s 37 and ;J8) -

('nils in 
service of 

rfeipondtnt 
st lieginning 

ol year 

ib) 

Suaihar 
added 

during year 

(e) 

.Niimlicr 
rclircii 

ilurind year 

(rti 

NuMiigR nr Cios* or YtAR 

Owned iin.,1 
used 

(e) 

I*iwcd from 
others 

( f l 

NONE 

Tola! in 
.lervice iif 

lespondent 
ie-l-l) 
'») 

Aggregate capacity 
of units reported 
in col. (8) 
(.See ms. (J) 

IU) 
(Stallni; eapricHy) 

_xxxx 
xxxx 

N urn tier 
Icaied lo 
others nt 
rlaic " I 

year 

( l i 

2 ' . m . I M P O R T A N T C H A N G E S D i r R I N C T H E Y E A R 

Hereunder state the f o l l o n i n g raattf-ra, n i inher iofc the ataterneiitg in 
accordance w i t h the ini iuir ies , and i f no chaiii^ps of the ehantctcr below 
indicated occurred dur ing the yoar, state I h j i t f a r t . Changes in mileaiee 
should he stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile. I f any changes 
reportable in th i s schedule occurred undor au thor i ty granted by thy 
Commis.iion i n cdrtifioatos of convenience and necessity, issued u i idcr 
paragraphs (18) to ('22) of suction 1 of the Inte ts ta t f , Ccmmeroe .•\et " r 
otherwi.se, apt^cific reference to sucii au tho r i t v should ;n each case l i , " m . i j e 
by docket number or otherwise, as may be "a;ipropriate. 

1 . A l l port ions of oad pu t in oi)«<ration or abandoned, g i v i n r (a) 
t e rmin i , (fc) length of road, and (c) dates of beginning operat io is r of 
abandonment.* 

2. All other important physical change.", including herein <iU new 
Iracka buiU.* 

3. A l l leasehold-i acquired or surrendered, g iv ing (a) dates, (ft) length 
of terms, (c) names of partiea, (d) rents, and (e) other condit ions. 

4 . A l l agreements f o r trackage r ights acquired or surrendered, g i v i n g 
(a) dates, (fc) length of terms, fc) nanies of parties, (<0 renta, and (e) other 
condit ions. 

5. All consolidations, mergtirs, and reorganizationa effected, giving 
particulars. " 

6. A l l stocks issued, g iv ing (n) purposes fo r wh ich i-ssurd, (6) nnmes 
of , i tocks and (<•) amounts i.ssuod, and describing (d) the ai t i i i i l con.sidora-
t ion realized, g iv ing (e) a r n „ i i n ( s nnd ( / ) vahie.s; give similar i n f o r m a t i o n 
concerning . i l l stodv.i re t i red ( i f any) . 

7. A l l f unded debt issued, g iv ing (a) purp<i3es for which issued (fc) 
names of securities and (c) amounts isaued, and dcsoribii ig (,/) the ac tual 
eonsidcratior. realized, g iv ing (c) amounts and ( f ) values; also give par­
ticulars concerning any funded debt paid or o l l i e rn i se ret i red, s l a t i ng 
r e t i r e d ' ' ^̂ '> or canceled, (c) par value of amoun t 

8. A!! other i m p o r t a n t f inancia l changes. 

9. All changes in and alt additions to franchise rights, describing 
fully (a the actual consideration given therefor, and stating (6) the 
parties rrom whom acquired, if no consideration teas given, state thai fact. 

10. I n case the respondent h.as not yet begun operation, and no construc­
t ion haa been carried on du r ing the year, state f u l l y the re.tsons therefor . 

H . A l i addi t iona l niaf.ters of fact (not elsewhere provided for ) wh ich 
the respondent may desire t o include in i ts report . 

NONE 

• I f Tttum, undtr l u m a l a o d i Includa any test mtln i r t c i otrnti by rMpondeni renr,.«ntU,g nam constniction or permment .b.ndi,„mnnt give the lo lowing particulars-

MIlMufi-oadcoMtractea M ile« of road »baii<lon.-d „ 

"Thett*™''Mltoo(ro«dconstroct«l''talnteiided toahow th«miki«s«of(lMl inaln .1.10k laid loMttnd r«rvim^^ . , , .. dbtaoe* bttmtto two palnU, arllhoul seiTing any ntw terr tory. " " *"**"• ' " I w ™ * " ' « road, and ihould not include trncks relocated and trac'is laid to sliortcD tbe 

B i U l i i M D COKrO«ATION«—OrsilAnNO-C. J 



O H 

V E R I F I C A T I O N 

The foregoing repor t rau.st be ver i f ied by the oa th of the offlcnr hav ing control c f the ac i oun t ing of the respondent. I t should be ver i f ied also 

bv the oath of the president or other chief offlcer of the respondent, unless the respondent spates on the last preceding page of t ins report t h a t such 

chief officer has no cont ro l over the accounting of the respondent. The oath required may be taken before any person authoriised to admin i s t e r an 

oa th by the laws of the State i n which tho same is taken. 

O A T H 

(To be made by the offlwrhavUig control of the aooountlng of the reepondent) 

Stati: of . Minnesota 

Coun ty of Ramsey 

^..ViA._Ernzen 
(inwrt liere the name of the affleit) 

makes oath and says tha t he ia Auditor _ 
'(Insert here the ofllciai title of the afflant) 

of. Winona Bridge Rallwsy Company. 
(inntt here the exact legal title ot name of the reepondent) 

t h a t i t is his d u t y to have supervision over the books of account of tho respondent and t o cont ro l tho manner i n wh ich such books are kep t ; t ha t 
he knows t h a t such books have, du r ing the period covered by the foregoing report , been kept in good f a i t h i n accordance 

other orders of the Inters ta te Commerce Commisalon, effect ive du r ing the said per iod; t h a t he has carefu l ly examined " j e said repor t , ^ ^ f j " ^ ^ e 
best of his knowledge and belief the entries contained in the said rt^port l iave, so f a r as they relate to mat ters of account, bt^en acct ra te ly taken f r o m 
the said books of account and are in exact accordance the rewi th ; t h a t he believes t h a t al l other statements of fac t contained ,n the said repor t are 
t rue and tha t the said report is a correct and complete s tatement of the business and affa i rs of the above-named respondent du r ing the per iod of 

t ime f r o m and ine luding l ^ . ^ } ^ ^ . ^ . ? . . . h , 19 ' to and inc luding 71 December 31 , 

(Signature of 

Subscribed and sworn to before me. a ^ 9 ^ n . I ^ ^ ^ * - . . . . . - i n and f o r the State and 

March la ''^ 
county above named, this ..'S.P. day of • 

M y commission expires 

r Vtnta T 
L. S. 

L ijnpreMion Mai J 

' "^<fiiaiBtuir» of offlcot authoriied to administerVithiO 

S U P P L E M E N T A L O A T H 

(By tbe ptealdent or other chief oflHocr of the rmpondent) 

JOHN V. H U R U Y , 
il) Puiiiic, Ramsey County, Minn, 

-ii-i'iissioa ExfWM Aug. 21, 1974 

State of 

County of 

makes oath and fays t ha t he is 
(loeen here tho name of the afflant) 

See Note Below 
(1 uiwVt here the ofBclal title of the affiant) 

of (insert here the Jiact icgai title ot name of the rospondent) 

•hoi tta hM eirf-fiillv examined the foregoinu report; that he believes that all . . .. . j • 
t h a t he has ca r r fu l .y examin. i^t^e^^ , t a t e m e M of tke busir.ess and affairs of the above-named respondent and the operat ion of i ts p roper ty dur .ng 
said repor t is a correct and (-• 

the per iod of t ime f r o m ani l inc luding -, 19 

statements of fac t contained in the said report are true, and tha t the 

the above-named respondent aud the operat ion of i ts 

, t o and inc luding 19 

Subscribed and sworn t o before me, a 

(Signature o( afflant) 

. , i n and f o r the State a n d 

county above named, this day -

M y commission expires 

r Uns an T 
L. 8. 

L Impression seal J 

" (Blguature of offlcer authorised to edminiEter oatbf) 

under the organ!za ion of th i s company, the Company Auditor has f u l l and i j i r ec t charge of the accounito 
of the company and i s responsible f o r the correctness and preservation of the company s books and 
accounts and fo r the correctness of such reports ae may be required by law, and therefore, the 
supplemental oath i s not executed; 

BAOaoin Ooaroki,TioK»-OmiTma—O. 



INDEX 

Page No. 

Affiliated companies—Amotints payable to — — 8 
Investments In — 1 0 - 1 1 

Amortlaatlon of defense projects—Road and equipment owned 

and leased from others— 18 

Balance sheet — — — 4-5 

Capital stock - - - — 5B 
Surplus 19 

Car statistics - - 31 
Chan f̂es during the year 33 
Compensation of officers and directors •—'-—- 29 
Consumption of fuel by motive-power units • 28 
Contributions from other companies '—• 27 
Debt—Funded, unmatured ~ ——— 5B 

In default - - - 20 
Depreciation base and rates—Road and equipment owned and used 

and leased from others 13 
Leased to others — 14 

Reserve—Miscellaneous physical property • 19 
Road and equipment leased from others 17 

To others - 16 
Owned and used — 15 

Directors ——— —-———-— 2 
Compensation of 29 

Dividend appropriations — - — . . . . . . . — - — . — - — - 23 

Elections and voting powers • • 3 
Employees, Service, and Compensation -— 28 
Equlpment-Clas,slfled ——— —- 32-33 

Company service —-—••-———— — 33 
Covered by equipment obligations — 8 
Leased from others—Depreciation base and rates 13 

Reserve - — - 17 
To others—Depreciation base and rates — 14 

Reserve ———- 16 
Locomotives— — 32 
Obligations 8 
Owned and used—Depreciation base and rates - — 13 

Reserve — - — 15 
Or leased not In service of respondent—- 32-33 

Inventory of - 32-33 
Expenses—Railway operating • • 24 

Of nonoperating property 26 
Extraordinary and prior period Items 21 

Floating equipment 33 
Freight carried during year—Revenue •— 30A 

Train cars 32 • 
Fuel consumed ty motive-power units -— — — - — » — 28 

Cost ' — 28 
Funded debt unmatured ——— —-—~ 

Gape of track • 26 
General officers — — _ — . —— — 2 

Identity of respondent 2 
Important changes during year — 33 
Income account for the year 21-21B 

Charges, miscellaneou.s — 2 5 
From nonoperating property . 26 
Miscellaneous — — 2 5 
Rent — - 25 
Transferred to other companies — • — 27 

Inventory of equipment 32-33 

Page No. 
Investments In affiliated companies -—>• 10-11 

Miscellaneous physical property 4 
Road and equipment property — 7 
Securities owned or controlled through nonre­

porting subsidiaries 12 
Other - 10-11 

Loans and notes payable • — - — • 20 
Locomotive equipment • -— — 32 

Mileage operated . — — . — - - — 2 6 
Owned but not operated — 26 

Miscelhxneous—Income _ „ . _ . . — - . - 25 
Charges — 25 

Physical property 4 
Physical proi)ert!es operated during year — 24 
Rent Income — ~ —- 25 
Rents 25 

Motor rail cars owned or lea.sed — — — - — • 33 

Net Income — — — . — - — 21 

Oath - ~ •• 34 
Obligations—Equipment 8 
Officers—Compensation of 29 

General of corporation, receiver or trustee 2 
Operating expenses—Railway 24 

Revenues—ftailway — 23 
Ordinary income -—-—-——-————————-—-—— 21 
Other deferred credits — » — - — — — — — 20 

Charges — — 20 
Investments • - — — - — - — lf>- l l 

Passenger train cars • 32-33 
Payments for services rendered by other than employees —- 29 
Property (See Investments) 
Proprietary companies •— 8 
Purposes for which funded debt was issued or assumed 5B 

Capital stock was authori7«d 5B 

Rail motor cars owned or leased — 33 
Rails applied in replacement — - — 26 
Railway operating expenses — 24 

Revenues - — — — — 23 
Tax accruals — 21 

Receivers' and trustees' securities — 6B 
Rent income, miscellaneous - — — — - — . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 
Rents—Miscellaneous — - — - — — —--—-— 25 

Payable - - 27 
Receivable • — — 27 

RetalneJ Income—Appropriated - — — — 19 
Unappropriated — — — 2 2 

Revenue freight carried during yeaT — - — ——• 30A 
Revenues-Railway operating -— — — — . . 23 

From nonoperating property — — 26 
Road and '/^ulpment property—Investment in — — - 7 

Leased from others—Depreciat:on base and rates 13 
Reserve — — 17 

To others—Depreciation base and rates - — — 14 
Reserve — — — — 1 6 

Owned—Depreciation base and rates 13 
Reserve — — • — — 15 

Used—Depreciation base and rates • — • • — — - — — 13 
Reserve — , ~ — IS 

Operated at close of year — — , . . . _ . . . . • „ . . , ae 
Owned but not operated — - — - — - — — 26 

RinjiOiD CoaroiiTioNS—OruiTiNo—O. 



INDEX--Concluded 

Page No. 
Securities (See Investment) 
Services rendered by other than employees — — — — — - 29 
State Commission schedules—- —-———~- 36-38 
Statistics of rall-Une operations — — 30 

Switching and terminal traiflc and car — 31 
Stock outstanding • — — 5B 

Reports — —-— 3 
Security holders — — —— 3 
Voting power 3 

Stockholders 3 
Surplus, capital — — 19 
Switching and terminal traffic and car statistics 31 

Page No, 
Tax accruals—Railway — — — 2 1 
Ties applied In replacement — —— 26 
Tracks operated at close of year — 26 

Unmatured funded debt — — — . . 53 

Verification — 34 
Voting power.s and elections , • 3 

Weight of rail - — 26 

CIlVKUNMDN'r t ' l l IN ' r lNG OVFICI 
BAnooao OtmrauiKBfĉ -OmA'ma—0. 


